
 

  

            

  

 

AGENDA: 

1. Call the Meeting to Order 

2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag 

3. Roll Call 

4. Approval of the Agenda 

5. Citizen Comments – Agenda Items (limited to 5 minutes each) 

6. Citizen Comments – Non-Agenda Items (limited to 5 minutes each) 

7. CONSENT AGENDA 

a. Motion to Approve the Minutes of the March 2nd meeting and the List of Bills Submitted 

8. NEW BUSINESS 

a. Resolution No. 0326-3 A Resolution Setting a Public Hearing to Hear Questions and Concerns 

Relating to the Fiscal Year 2027 Municipal Budget 

b. Resolution No. 0326-4 A Resolution Approving and Authorizing Execution of an Engagement 

Letter with Speer Financial, Inc. for Municipal Advisory Services Related to the Issuance of 

General Obligation Bonds 

c. Resolution No. 0326-5 A Resolution Approving a Three-Year Tax Abatement for 

Improvements Made to Property Located at 3040 Eagle View Court Under Ordinance No. 

2303 (Robins Urban Revitalization Area) 

d. Resolution No. 0326-6 A Resolution Approving Updates to the City of Robins Building 

Permit Fee Tables to Correct Identified Errors 

e. Resolution No. 0326-7 A Resolution Approving the Preliminary and Final Plats of 

Crestview Acres Sixth Addition to Linn County 

f. Resolution No. 0326-8 A Resolution Setting a Public Hearing to Hear Questions and Concerns 

Relating to Amendment No. 2 to the Fiscal Year 2026 Budget. 

g. Discussion: FY 2027 Employee Benefits Renewals 

9. OLD BUSINESS: 

a. Discussion: Robins Landing Park Purchase Agreement 

b. Discussion: Amendment No. 3 to Robins Landing Developer’s Agreement 

c. Discussion: Sewer Utility Rate Alignment and Possible Motion by Council 

d. Discussion: Fiscal year 2027 Budget 

10. COUNCIL COMMENTS - During this portion of the meeting, Council members may bring forward 

communications, concerns and reports on various matters. The Council will not discuss, deliberate or take 

action on these matters at this time, but may include them on the agenda for future meetings 

11. MOTION TO ADJOURN MEETING 

ROBINS CITY COUNCIL 

Monday, March 16th, 2026 

6:00 p.m. – Robins City Hall 
(ONE OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL MAY BE ATTENDING VIA ELECTRONIC DEVICE) 

 

TENTATIVE AGENDA 
 



 
 

City of Robins, Iowa 

City Council Meeting Minutes 

March 2, 2026 

 

The City Council of the City of Robins, Iowa, met in regular session on Monday, March 2, 2026, at Robins City Hall. 

 
Call to Order 

Mayor Chuck Hinz called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. and led the Pledge of Allegiance. 

Pledge of Allegiance 

The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor Hinz 

The meeting was recessed at 6:01 p.m. due to interruption from members of the public not listed on the agenda. 

Motion by Cook, seconded by Vander Sanden, to return to open session at 6:18 p.m. Motion carried. 

Roll Call 

Present: Councilors Mike Foley, Cary Smith, Leigh Cook, Bruce Vander Sanden, Leslie Hoyt 

Also present: Vance McKinnon, Planning & Zoning Administrator, Kelli Scott, City Engineer, Holly Corkery, City 

Attorney, Keith Feldkamp, Fire Chief, Mike Kortenkamp, Building Official / Superintendent of Public Works, Neal 

Boeckmann, Fire Code Official / Deputy Superintendent of Public Works, Rhonda Kortenkamp, Deputy City Clerk, Lisa 

Goodin, City Clerk/Treasurer 

Numerous members of the public were also present. 

 
Approval of Agenda 

Motion by Councilor Smith, seconded by Councilor Foley, to approve the agenda. Motion carried. (5-0) 

 
Reports 

Mayor’s Report 

Mayor Hinz reported that he and City Engineer Scott traveled to Washington, D.C. with a Metropolitan Planning 

Organization (MPO) delegation to advocate for federal funding support of the Tower Terrace Road project. Meetings were 

held with U.S. Department of Transportation representatives and Iowa’s federal legislative staff regarding the BUILD 

Grant application, which included 105 letters of support from regional partners and stakeholders.  

 
Council Reports 

Councilor Cook (Finance): Reported that the Tyler Technologies software migration continues to progress on schedule, 

with the employee portal now operational. The FY25 annual audit is underway. Preliminary discussions have begun 

regarding a FY27 bond issuance. 

Councilor Smith (Streets): Reported that the BUILD Grant application for Tower Terrace Road has been submitted and 

that Cedar Rapids is also advancing its portion of the project. She noted Robins’ planned partnership with Hiawatha on 

certain street improvements. Kluesner Construction is expected to resume repairs on North Center Point Road as weather 

permits. 

Councilor Foley (Public Safety): Reported that the Fire Department responded to 10 calls last month, which is below the 

department’s monthly average. February training included water rescue exercises at Stonehedge Pond as well as 

medical/behavioral training scenarios. The new medical response vehicle build has been delayed several weeks. The 

Police Department continues its recruitment process for a Police Chief. One officer remains on Critical Incident Leave. 

Vander Sanden (Public Works): Reported ongoing negotiations regarding a revised 28E agreement with Cedar Rapids 

for water provision. A meeting with legal counsel is scheduled this week. He also noted an upcoming meeting with 

Hiawatha officials to discuss future operation and maintenance (O&M) arrangements for the Robins water utility system. 



 
 
Hoyt (Parks): Reported that ash trees at South Troy Park are being trimmed. Staff has begun preparation of the ball 

diamonds for the upcoming baseball and softball seasons. Coordination continues with the Civic Club for the annual 

Easter Egg Hunt scheduled for April 4 at East Knoll Park. 

 
New Business 

Resolution No. 0326-01 

Directing Staff to Initiate Contract Negotiations with the City of Hiawatha for the Future Operation and 

Maintenance of the City of Robins Municipal Water Utility 

City Engineer Scott explained that after evaluating options for long-term operation and maintenance of the municipal 

water utility, including both private contractors and municipal partnerships, staff recommended pursuing negotiations with 

the City of Hiawatha. 

Motion by Cook, seconded by Vander Sanden. 

Roll Call Vote: Hoyt - aye, Cook - aye, Smith - aye, Foley - aye, Vander Sanden - aye. Motion carried  

(5-0) 

 
Resolution No. 0326-02 

Increasing the Water Service Surcharge Collected by the City of Cedar Rapids on Behalf of the City of Robins 

from Three Percent (3%) to Ten Percent (10%) 

Scott explained that the surcharge is collected by Cedar Rapids on behalf of Robins and is applied to customer water bills. 

The proposed increase from 3% to 10% is intended to provide revenue necessary for water system operation, maintenance 

and capital improvements. Based on average residential usage, the anticipated impact is approximately $4.35 per month 

per household. 

Mayor Hinz emphasized that the adjustment reflects the need to keep pace with infrastructure costs and ensure adequate 

reserves for future improvements. 

Motion by Vander Sanden, seconded by Cook. 

Roll Call Vote: Cook - aye, Vander Sanden - aye, Smith - aye, Foley - aye, Hoyt - aye. Motion carried  

(5-0) 

 
Discussion: Amendment No. 3 to Robins Landing Development Agreement 

Discussion: 

Mayor Hinz explained that although the Council previously approved the Developer’s Agreement amendment at the 

February 16 meeting, he exercised his veto authority in order to allow additional review of the issue and its potential long-

term impacts. 

City Engineer Scott stated that after the February meeting she consulted with City Attorney Corkery regarding the legality 

of modifying setbacks through an amendment to the Developer’s Agreement. Scott reported that she was advised that 

using a Developer’s Agreement amendment to alter setbacks may not be the proper legal mechanism because it could 

potentially circumvent zoning ordinances already in place. 

City Attorney Corkery explained that there may be lawful ways to address the issue through modification of the zoning 

ordinance itself rather than through a Developer’s Agreement amendment. 

Councilor Smith asked what the Mayor’s veto means for how the Council should proceed. 

Corkery responded that the matter could be placed on a future agenda and addressed through the appropriate legislative 

process if the Council wishes to continue exploring options. 

Cook stated that once the City receives additional legal guidance from special counsel, the Council should schedule the 

issue for discussion again so the matter does not remain unresolved for an extended period. 



 
 
Hoyt stated that if the City considers allowing reduced setbacks for the developer, the Council should also consider 

whether there could be any additional benefit to the City. Hoyt asked whether the developer might be willing to 

renegotiate elements of the park agreement. 

Corkery cautioned that any form of negotiated exchange or “quid pro quo” arrangement with the developer would need to 

be carefully reviewed for legality. 

Vander Sanden stated that if the amendment ultimately does not move forward, the developer could face significant 

financial challenges related to unsold lots. 

Foley stated that Scott had previously been very transparent with Council regarding the difficulty of marketing the lots as 

currently configured. Foley said the City should consider whether some flexibility may help improve the desirability of 

the lots. 

Hoyt stated that reducing setbacks could represent a significant change in the character of development within Robins. 

Hoyt noted that the community traditionally has larger lots and greater spacing between homes. 

Mayor Hinz stated that special counsel Doug H. has significant expertise in these matters and asked whether he could 

attend a future meeting to advise Council. 

Corkery stated she would contact special counsel to determine availability. 

Scott noted that the developer is already contributing significantly to the community through the park project. Scott 

explained that the park is estimated to cost the developer approximately $1.9 million, while the City’s portion is 

approximately $1.6 million. Scott stated that the City will receive approximately 16 acres of parkland along with grading, 

parking, and infrastructure improvements, and that the land purchase price reflects the improved value of the property. 

Scott also expressed concern that if the lots remain unsold, the developer could potentially sell the lots in bulk to lower-

quality builders. 

Vander Sanden stated that he was not present at the February meeting and would like additional information regarding 

how the current lot configuration was originally determined. 

Scott explained that she was unsure why 80-foot lots were selected in this particular subdivision. Scott noted that builders 

often construct homes between 61 and 65 feet wide, which makes it difficult to accommodate those homes on 80-foot lots 

with Robins’ current 10-foot side setbacks. 

Hoyt asked whether the developer involved is new to residential development. 

Scott replied that the developer is experienced. 

Hoyt stated that she finds it surprising that the developer would not have anticipated the limitations created by the setback 

requirements. 

Scott responded that Robins’ 10-foot setback requirement is somewhat unique, noting that many surrounding communities 

require setbacks of approximately 7 feet. 

Foley noted that the difference being discussed amounts to roughly three feet between homes. 

Mayor Hinz reiterated that Council would benefit from the legal expertise of special counsel before proceeding further. 

The Mayor directed staff to place the matter on a future agenda. 

No formal action was taken. 

 
Old Business 

Discussion: Fiscal Year 2027 Sewer Rate Re-alignment 

Discussion: 

Scott presented comparative utility rate data compiled by Cedar Rapids’ City Manager reflecting wastewater and water 

rates across metro-area communities. Robins’ sewer rates remain approximately $20 lower than Cedar Rapids resident 

rates, despite Robins conveying wastewater to Cedar Rapids for treatment. Discussion centered on long-term capital 

planning, including funding mechanisms for ongoing segments of the Indian Creek sewer project. Only 4 of 20 segments 

are complete, and Robins’ cost obligations will continue over several years. Scott noted that Cedar Rapids likely 



 
 
incorporates infrastructure financing and revenue bond obligations into its rate structure, whereas Robins has historically 

relied more heavily on general obligation (GO) bonds. Council discussed the advantages of revenue bonds, which align 

repayment with utility users rather than property tax obligations. Vander Sanden emphasized the importance of thoughtful, 

phased rate adjustments and noted that eventual transition to water-usage-based billing is forthcoming but cannot be relied 

upon to resolve current funding gaps. Scott reported that Speer Financial is preparing a formal sewer rate analysis to 

project required adjustments and ensure adequate debt coverage and capital reserves. Additional information will be 

presented upon completion of that analysis. 

No formal action was taken. 

 
Discussion and Motion: Chapter 71 – Snow Removal 

Discussion: 

Mayor Hinz stated that the City may not yet have enough information to determine whether expanding municipal 

sidewalk snow removal services would be feasible. Hinz suggested maintaining Chapter 71 of the Municipal Code as 

currently written, which places responsibility for sidewalk snow removal on property owners. 

Smith stated that continuing the current policy is likely the most practical option in the short term while the City evaluates 

costs. She added that the City would need to revisit the budget to determine whether contracted snow removal services or 

additional equipment could be funded. 

Smith also suggested exploring the creation of a volunteer “Snow Buddy” program similar to one offered in Cedar Rapids, 

which pairs volunteers with residents who may need assistance clearing sidewalks. 

Motion by Vander Sanden, seconded by Cook, to continue enforcement of Chapter 71 as written. 

Ayes: 4   Nays: 1 (Hoyt)   Motion carried (4-1) 

 
 

 

Discussion: Fiscal Year 2027 Budget 

Discussion: 

City Clerk Goodin reported preliminary projections indicating the City’s property tax levy is likely to decrease for FY27 

compared to FY26. Mayor Hinz commended staff and Council for their hard work during the budget process. 

No formal action was taken. 

 
Adjournment 

Motion by Vander Sanden, seconded by Foley, to adjourn the meeting at 7:17 p.m. Motion carried (5-0) 

 
Respectfully submitted,  

Lisa Goodin  

City Clerk/Treasurer  

 

 
Chuck Hinz, Mayor 

 

Attest: 

 

 

 
Lisa Goodin, City Clerk/Treasurer  
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Expense Approval Register
Robins, IA Packet: APPKT00093 - 2026/03/16 AP RK

AmountVendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

360.00Software Impl. N Tidwell- H…03/16/2026025-544854TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 001-620-6419-000

630.00Software Impl.-N Tidwell ESS…03/16/2026025-545661TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 001-620-6419-000

85.75IN179012- 1/2026 AP03/16/202648498GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS 001-620-6402-000

32.16IN178157- 1/26/26 Minutes03/16/202648498GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS 001-620-6402-000

147.77IN178155- 01/5/2026 Minut…03/16/202648498GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS 001-620-6402-000

159.26IN178154-2/16/2026 Minutes03/16/202648498GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS 001-620-6402-000

178.41IN 177496 Legal-2/2/2026 M…03/16/202648498GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS 001-620-6402-000

38.29IN179013-2/2026 AP03/16/202648498GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS 001-620-6402-000

154.66IN178156- 1/19/2026 Minut…03/16/202648498GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS 001-620-6402-000

1.00Phone/Internet03/16/202610217953USA COMMUNICATIONS 001-110-6373-000

21.00Phone/Internet03/16/202610218362USA COMMUNICATIONS 001-620-6373-000

350.00Monthly Service/Support Ma…03/16/202624800HEARTLAND RELAY 001-620-6419-000

350.00Monthly Service/Support Ma…03/16/202624800-2HEARTLAND RELAY 001-110-6419-000

700.00Monthly Service/Support Ma…03/16/202624800-3HEARTLAND RELAY 001-170-6419-000

920.00IT SERVICES-Transitioning to …03/16/20264727POINT COMPUTER SERVICES 001-620-6419-000

18.04Electrical Supplies-Breakers03/16/2026980833LOWE'S COMMERCIAL 001-150-6310-000

122.50Garage Overhead Door Keyp…03/16/2026996241LOWE'S COMMERCIAL 001-110-6310-000

64.14Water Bill03/16/2026INV0000139CEDAR RAPIDS MUNICIPAL U… 001-650-6374-000

25.95Water Bill03/16/2026INV0000141CEDAR RAPIDS MUNICIPAL U… 001-110-6374-000

25.94Water Bill03/16/2026INV0000142CEDAR RAPIDS MUNICIPAL U… 001-150-6374-000

3,181.50Legal Services03/16/2026227222LYNCH DALLAS PC 001-640-6411-000

66.00Sewer-E Knoll Park03/16/202620260316-103500CITY OF ROBINS 001-430-6374-000

66.00Sewer-S Troy03/16/202620260316-104300CITY OF ROBINS 001-430-6374-000

73.50Sewer03/16/202620260316-37700CITY OF ROBINS 001-650-6374-000

36.75Sewer-Police03/16/202620260316-37900-1CITY OF ROBINS 001-110-6374-000

36.75Sewer-Fire Station03/16/202620260316-37900-2CITY OF ROBINS 001-150-6374-000

155.92MISC. SUPPLIES-Sheeting03/16/202689832MENARDS 001-650-6310-000

30.58MISC. SUPPLIES-End Cap03/16/202689832MENARDS 001-650-6310-000

5.56MISC. SUPPLIES- Inside Corner03/16/202689832MENARDS 001-650-6310-000

5.56MISC. SUPPLIES-Divider03/16/202689832MENARDS 001-650-6310-000

19.96MISC. SUPPLIES03/16/202689832MENARDS 001-650-6310-000

11.97Filters03/16/202690009-2MENARDS 001-150-6310-000

9,081.26Quarterly User Fees03/16/2026FY26-4MARION PUBLIC LIBRARY 001-410-6490-000

6,136.00Quarterly User Fees03/16/2026FY26-4CEDAR RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRA… 001-410-6490-000

9,326.75Quarterly User Fees03/16/2026FY26-4HIAWATHA PUBLIC LIBRARY 001-410-6490-000

109.34Reimbursment-Easter Egg Ca…03/16/2026INV0000120Leslie Hoyt 001-490-6499-000

130.48Cellular Service-M. Kortenka…03/16/2026INV0000121U S  CELLULAR 001-170-6373-000

147.89Cellular Service-C. Dralle03/16/2026INV0000122U S  CELLULAR 001-110-6373-000

50.00IMFOA Dues-R Kortenkamp03/16/2026INV0000123IOWA MUNICIPAL FINANCE 001-620-6210-000

50.00IMFOA Dues-L Goodin03/16/2026INV0000124IOWA MUNICIPAL FINANCE 001-620-6210-000

22.481/2 Box of Copy Paper03/16/2026161045OFFICE EXPRESS 001-110-6506-000

37.46Paper03/16/2026161045-1OFFICE EXPRESS 001-620-6506-000

1,157.00Park Flagpoles-Lights03/16/2026INV0000134Minutemen Flagpoles 001-430-6310-000

Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 34,323.58

Fund: 110 - ROAD USE TAX

747.62Vehicle Parts-Chains & Asse…03/16/202616454MS Foster & Associates, Inc. 110-210-6332-000

18.482x6x10 Choice Board03/16/2026979008LOWE'S COMMERCIAL 110-210-6310-000

623.20Snowblower-21" Toro03/16/2026979101LOWE'S COMMERCIAL 110-210-6723-000

55.97Water Bill03/16/2026INV0000140CEDAR RAPIDS MUNICIPAL U… 110-210-6374-000

505.69Concrete Sand03/16/20261088683WENDLING QUARRIES 110-210-6599-000

73.50Sewer-Maintenance Bldg03/16/202620260316-37800CITY OF ROBINS 110-210-6374-000

1,153.72Snow Plow Parts-Curved Carb…03/16/2026442988HENDERSON PRODUCTS 110-210-6504-000

12.99MISC. SUPPLIES-Pipe Wrench03/16/202690009MENARDS 110-210-6504-000



Expense Approval Register Packet: APPKT00093 - 2026/03/16 AP RK
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AmountVendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number

780.25Electrical Services-Lights 102…03/16/2026INV0000119CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPER… 110-230-6378-000

56.25102050000-Lites Evergreen03/16/2026INV0000119CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPER… 110-230-6378-000

162.84102204600-Lights @Robins S…03/16/2026INV0000119CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPER… 110-230-6378-000

107.6951058050003/16/2026INV0000119CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPER… 110-230-6378-000

63.75511210300-Light Only Acct03/16/2026INV0000119CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPER… 110-230-6378-000

62.50511823000-The Village Addn …03/16/2026INV0000119CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPER… 110-230-6378-000

98.81Cellular Service-K Potts03/16/2026INV0000121U S  CELLULAR 110-210-6373-000

38.44Downspout-Elbows for IT equ…03/16/202690202MENARDS 110-210-6504-001

Fund 110 - ROAD USE TAX Total: 4,561.70

Fund: 121 - LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX

21,154.62MPO-Tower Terrace03/16/202610325325CEDAR RAPIDS CITY HALL 121-599-6794-000

Fund 121 - LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX Total: 21,154.62

Fund: 600 - WATER UTILITY

474.47102021600-1055 W Main St …03/16/2026INV0000119CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPER… 600-810-6371-000

Fund 600 - WATER UTILITY Total: 474.47

Fund: 610 - SEWER UTILITY

59.99Repair Parts-8-4'x100 Poly Cl…03/16/202689678MENARDS 610-815-6350-000

0.99MISC. SUPPLIES03/16/202690009MENARDS 610-815-6350-000

9.39MISC. SUPPLIES Ball Valve03/16/202690009MENARDS 610-815-6350-000

122.86510613000-Kings Way Lift03/16/2026INV0000119CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPER… 610-815-6371-000

107.85510131500-Twinleaf Lift Stat…03/16/2026INV0000119CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPER… 610-815-6371-000

221.35511038400-N Center Point R…03/16/2026INV0000119CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPER… 610-815-6371-000

18,641.51Sewer 28E O&M03/16/2026INV0000133CEDAR RAPIDS MUNICIPAL U… 610-815-6499-000

Fund 610 - SEWER UTILITY Total: 19,163.94

Grand Total: 79,678.31



Expense Approval Register Packet: APPKT00093 - 2026/03/16 AP RK

3/12/2026 1:05:28 PM Page 3 of 3

Fund Summary

Fund Expense Amount

001 - GENERAL FUND 34,323.58

110 - ROAD USE TAX 4,561.70

121 - LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX 21,154.62

600 - WATER UTILITY 474.47

610 - SEWER UTILITY 19,163.94

Grand Total: 79,678.31

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount

001-110-6310-000 BUILDING REPAIR/MAIN… 122.50

001-110-6373-000 COMMUNICATIONS-POL… 148.89

001-110-6374-000 WATER/SEWER UTILITIES… 62.70

001-110-6419-000 IT SERVICES - POLICE 350.00

001-110-6506-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES - POLICE 22.48

001-150-6310-000 BUILDING MAINT & REP… 30.01

001-150-6374-000 WATER/SEWER UTILITIES… 62.69

001-170-6373-000 COMMUNICATIONS - BL… 130.48

001-170-6419-000 IT SERVICES - INSPECTIO… 700.00

001-410-6490-000 LIBRARY CONTRACT 24,544.01

001-430-6310-000 BUILDING MAINT & REP… 1,157.00

001-430-6374-000 WATER/SEWER UTILITIES… 132.00

001-490-6499-000 SPECIAL EVENTS 109.34

001-620-6210-000 DUES & MEMBERSHIPS -… 100.00

001-620-6373-000 COMMUNICATIONS - P… 21.00

001-620-6402-000 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS - … 796.30

001-620-6419-000 IT SERVICES - P&A 2,260.00

001-620-6506-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-P&A 37.46

001-640-6411-000 LEGAL FEES - P&A 3,181.50

001-650-6310-000 BUILDING REPAIR/MAIN… 217.58

001-650-6374-000 WATER/SEWER UTILITIES… 137.64

110-210-6310-000 BUILDING REPAIR/MAIN… 18.48

110-210-6332-000 EQUIPMENT REPAIR - R… 747.62

110-210-6373-000 COMMUNICATIONS-RO… 98.81

110-210-6374-000 WATER/SEWER UTILITIES… 129.47

110-210-6504-000 PARTS & REPAIR-ROAD … 1,166.71

110-210-6504-001 IT EQUIPMENT - ROAD U… 38.44

110-210-6599-000 ROCK/SAND/MATERIALS… 505.69

110-210-6723-000 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT P… 623.20

110-230-6378-000 STREET LIGHTS 1,233.28

121-599-6794-000 T.TERRACE CPF GRANT … 21,154.62

600-810-6371-000 UTILITIES-WATER 474.47

610-815-6350-000 SEWER MAINTENANCE 70.37

610-815-6371-000 GAS/ELECTRIC UTILITIES -… 452.06

610-815-6499-000 CEDAR RAPIDS SEWER C… 18,641.51

Grand Total: 79,678.31

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 79,678.31

Grand Total: 79,678.31
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My Detail vs Budget Report
Robins, IA Account Detail

Date Range: 03/03/2026 - 03/16/2026

Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

001 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue

Department: 110 - POLICE DEPT

001-110-4506-000 SALVAGE TITLE INSPECTIONS -4,000.00-8,000.000.00-8,000.00-12,000.000.00 -33.33%

001-110-4705-000 POLICE DONATIONS 28.00-28.000.00-28.000.000.00 0.00%

001-110-4710-000 REIMBURSEMENTS 157.50-157.500.00-157.500.000.00 0.00%

001-110-4770-000 POLICE FINES -1,199.84-2,300.16-89.42-2,210.74-3,500.000.00 -34.28%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

CLPKT0002403/06/2026 -89.422026/03/06 CashieringCLPKT00024

001-110-4800-000 EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE SALE 2,075.63-2,075.630.00-2,075.630.000.00 0.00%

110 - POLICE DEPT Totals: 0.00 -15,500.00 -12,471.87 -89.42 -12,561.29 -2,938.71 -18.96%

Department: 130 - EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

001-130-4406-000 2020 DERECHO - STORM DAMAGE 4,321.66-4,321.660.00-4,321.660.000.00 0.00%

130 - EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT Totals: 0.00 0.00 -4,321.66 0.00 -4,321.66 4,321.66 0.00%

Department: 150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

001-150-4726-000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE - FIRE 723.83-723.830.00-723.830.000.00 0.00%

150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Totals: 0.00 0.00 -723.83 0.00 -723.83 723.83 0.00%

Department: 170 - BUILDING INSPECTIONS

001-170-4120-000 BUILDING PERMITS -30,034.25-34,965.75-4,834.30-30,131.45-65,000.000.00 -46.21%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

03/04/2026 MYGOV WCK03/04/2026 -4,834.30JE00143GLPKT00200

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2085fa00fb-1464-778c-2838-6193c2e6310e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c87af92e-4d72-3ad3-c4ea-68f9794171d2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20249ffc77-57a3-1f25-50a0-ddd076d9d0aa
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d5709c31-c24e-3483-f7ad-264c924f1a6b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20712ff0df-5033-a4d0-f84b-974075f6628d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20157d0201-450a-6f39-57eb-1c2e902c3443
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e04d55f1-e36c-e79f-33e7-be198b1e615d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e889f2fa-6a0e-eaf4-3856-108633d8f6e4
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Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

001-170-4121-000 COSECO PERMITS -800.00-900.00-100.00-800.00-1,700.000.00 -47.06%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

03/04/2026 MYGOV WCK03/04/2026 -100.00JE00143GLPKT00200

001-170-4123-000 ENGINEERING SERVICE FEES RECD 11,433.70-21,433.700.00-21,433.70-10,000.000.00 114.34%

170 - BUILDING INSPECTIONS Totals: 0.00 -76,700.00 -52,365.15 -4,934.30 -57,299.45 -19,400.55 -25.29%

Department: 290 - SOLID WASTE

001-290-4750-000 SOLID WASTE TAGS - SALE 293.00-293.00-5.00-288.000.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

CLPKT0002603/10/2026 -5.002026-03-10 Cashiering RKCLPKT00026

290 - SOLID WASTE Totals: 0.00 0.00 -288.00 -5.00 -293.00 293.00 0.00%

Department: 430 - PARKS

001-430-4310-000 PARK RENTAL -1,600.00-2,300.000.00-2,300.00-3,900.000.00 -41.03%

001-430-4314-000 BALL PARK USAGE FEE -1,500.00-3,500.000.00-3,500.00-5,000.000.00 -30.00%

430 - PARKS Totals: 0.00 -8,900.00 -5,800.00 0.00 -5,800.00 -3,100.00 -34.83%

Department: 460 - COMMUNITY CENTER

001-460-4310-000 CITY HALL RENT -450.00-4,850.00-50.00-4,800.00-5,300.000.00 -8.49%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

CLPKT0002303/05/2026 -50.002026/03/5 Cashiering RKCLPKT00023

460 - COMMUNITY CENTER Totals: 0.00 -5,300.00 -4,800.00 -50.00 -4,850.00 -450.00 -8.49%

Department: 499 - OTHER CULTURE & RECREATION

001-499-4190-000 GOLF CART LICENSES -90.000.000.000.00-90.000.00 -100.00%

499 - OTHER CULTURE & RECREATION Totals: 0.00 -90.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -90.00 -100.00%

Department: 540 - PLANNING & ZONING

001-540-4502-000 PLATTING FEES -2,500.000.000.000.00-2,500.000.00 -100.00%

001-540-4726-000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE - P&Z 50.43-50.430.00-50.430.000.00 0.00%

540 - PLANNING & ZONING Totals: 0.00 -2,500.00 -50.43 0.00 -50.43 -2,449.57 -97.98%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201f5521df-ad53-d970-8522-7813f0b8e945
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2027434d86-ff05-ede9-bfb9-ff4061408bab
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200df141fc-a899-e0a5-16ab-46e1192dc649
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209097e15c-18a3-a6c2-f5fd-f9568efb28a2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c59d8be2-f165-626d-31d2-25076db63617
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20830445bd-1dfb-4dcc-396b-8fbfc26a696e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207e71e3bf-e5bf-d422-f3db-3bf255c3352c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c880eadc-818f-656d-67d3-040286b0a360
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208f83ac68-1512-7430-bf5b-c1548da27f06
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Department: 620 - CLERK/TREASURER & FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION

001-620-4300-000 INTEREST-GENERAL FUND -11,312.64-33,687.360.00-33,687.36-45,000.000.00 -25.14%

001-620-4700-000 MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS - P&A -7,808.31-28,191.690.00-28,191.69-36,000.000.00 -21.69%

620 - CLERK/TREASURER & FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION Totals: 0.00 -81,000.00 -61,879.05 0.00 -61,879.05 -19,120.95 -23.61%

Department: 950 - PROPERTY TAXES

001-950-4000-000 PROPERTY TAXES -767,419.54-872,709.460.00-872,709.46-1,640,129.000.00 -46.79%

001-950-4003-000 AGLAND TAXES -3,291.30-5,644.700.00-5,644.70-8,936.000.00 -36.83%

001-950-4013-000 TORT LIABILITY -72,882.94-82,866.060.00-82,866.06-155,749.000.00 -46.80%

001-950-4060-000 UTILITY EXCISE TAX -3,120.17-3,738.830.00-3,738.83-6,859.000.00 -45.49%

001-950-4100-000 BEER-LIQUOR PERMITS -350.000.000.000.00-350.000.00 -100.00%

001-950-4105-000 CIGARETTE PERMITS 0.00-150.000.00-150.00-150.000.00 0.00%

001-950-4463-000 TIER 1 BPTR BUS PROP TAX REPLC -6,085.81-7,724.190.00-7,724.19-13,810.000.00 -44.07%

001-950-4464-000 COM/IND PROP TAX REPLACE -878.25-876.750.00-876.75-1,755.000.00 -50.04%

001-950-4800-000 VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT SALES 5,270.00-5,270.000.00-5,270.000.000.00 0.00%

950 - PROPERTY TAXES Totals: 0.00 -1,827,738.00 -978,979.99 0.00 -978,979.99 -848,758.01 -46.44%

Revenue Totals: 0.00 -2,017,728.00 -1,121,679.98 -5,078.72 -1,126,758.70 -890,969.30 -44.16%

Expense

Department: 110 - POLICE DEPT

001-110-6010-000 SALARIES- FULL TIME - POLICE 125,858.8999,141.110.0099,141.11225,000.000.00 55.94%

001-110-6020-000 SALARIES - PART TIME -11,013.9411,013.940.0011,013.940.000.00 0.00%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ea287bc1-9783-7785-e4ef-a326a51f7147
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ee651410-b668-69f3-5812-4c06b406d441
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201defb374-ee5a-4976-4b36-dba98b9a3994
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2058b57bb8-6ccb-3eea-a749-7dd895862fcc
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2098385331-8d46-8a85-ccf5-51a42188b09e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a84492bb-7aef-de6c-51da-d228a9bed695
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%206d0ea499-ca8b-34df-631e-38e723a234e4
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2042566315-32fa-309a-610c-1e65674ad3cf
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20747ef6d1-3dc1-4800-8b7b-0a4eae9057ab
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d8eaf14f-03cb-d9e2-49b9-378b73b125a0
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2021715350-42a8-2e0e-7b4a-6eb3e535f1b2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dfe082e1-692d-8456-e650-61d9923d0b15
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204a1062e9-3067-e3fc-65df-7759d5447b05
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001-110-6099-000 PD RESERVE OFFICER STIPENDS 6,100.00900.000.00900.007,000.000.00 87.14%

001-110-6170-000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION -351.87351.870.00351.870.000.00 0.00%

001-110-6230-000 TRAINING-POLICE 4,295.041,704.960.001,704.966,000.000.00 71.58%

001-110-6232-000 TRAINING - POLICE RESERVES -670.00670.000.00670.000.000.00 0.00%

001-110-6310-000 BUILDING REPAIR/MAINT - POLICE 4,599.441,400.56122.501,278.066,000.000.00 76.66%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Garage Overhead Door Keypad03/16/2026 122.500000000804 - LOWE'S COMMERCIAL996241APPKT00070 33775

001-110-6320-000 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE - POLICE -260.66260.660.00260.660.000.00 0.00%

001-110-6331-000 VEHICLE FUEL & OIL - POLICE 9,143.602,856.400.002,856.4012,000.000.00 76.20%

001-110-6332-000 VEHICLE REPAIR/MAINT-POLICE 1,824.943,175.060.003,175.065,000.000.00 36.50%

001-110-6371-000 ELECTRIC/GAS UTILITIES- POLICE 1,485.664,514.340.004,514.346,000.000.00 24.76%

001-110-6373-000 COMMUNICATIONS-POLICE 1,589.271,410.73148.891,261.843,000.000.00 52.98%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Phone/Internet03/16/2026 1.000000000582 - USA COMMUNICATIONS10217953APPKT00070 33785

Cellular Service-C. Dralle03/16/2026 147.890000000408 - U S  CELLULARINV0000122APPKT00070 33784

001-110-6374-000 WATER/SEWER UTILITIES - POLICE -91.2291.2262.7028.520.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Sewer-Police03/16/2026 36.750000000210 - CITY OF ROBINS20260316-37900-1APPKT00070 33767

Water Bill03/16/2026 25.950000000045 - CEDAR RAPIDS MUNICIPAL UTILINV0000141APPKT00070 33765

001-110-6408-000 MUNICIPAL INSURANCE - POLICE 10,202.6113,947.391,549.7112,397.6824,150.000.00 42.25%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

MUNICIPAL INSURANCE03/16/2026 1,549.710000001385 - ACCEL GROUPINV0000126APPKT00072 DFT0000069

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f8b9ea94-6f84-1405-d8af-2d59522784d2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%206ac8fef6-4425-8321-c7b4-67bc41341114
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e329a753-9145-27dc-71ae-b3068277d14d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2021e34a3b-7b9f-de44-f389-d8bc133ed630
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201cc26bc9-8c60-2c7d-0330-5303c055967d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2074dee0ae-ea47-2927-edcd-ee31a5ec9a9b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200ed8c7ab-b0e2-7b18-d400-4024b41a1cb7
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209d86a78a-7ced-ef39-d522-b376b55da548
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208a2a2451-dfc4-8b1e-b5dd-41b3d2f81324
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%206eba6148-b1e5-cc66-93c2-1b9fc6cf1dcd
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2015c53417-acfb-82ac-5a16-c91222186f5c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b45b21df-ca63-1667-7b69-70669ffb3efd
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Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

001-110-6419-000 IT SERVICES - POLICE 12,299.547,700.46350.007,350.4620,000.000.00 61.50%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Monthly Service/Support March 202603/16/2026 350.000000001431 - HEARTLAND RELAY24800-2APPKT00070 33770

001-110-6491-000 STATE-COUNTY CHARGES - POLICE 300.00900.000.00900.001,200.000.00 25.00%

001-110-6493-000 COUNTY DISPATCH FEES 1.615,098.390.005,098.395,100.000.00 0.03%

001-110-6506-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES - POLICE 905.36594.64233.09361.551,500.000.00 60.36%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

MISC. SUPPLIES-Office03/06/2026 88.860000001128 - US BANKINV0000136APPKT00070 DFT0000075

MISC. SUPPLIES-Office03/06/2026 26.980000001128 - US BANKINV0000136APPKT00070 DFT0000075

MISC. SUPPLIES-Office Supplies03/06/2026 90.600000001128 - US BANKINV0000136APPKT00070 DFT0000075

MISC. SUPPLIES-Office03/06/2026 4.170000001128 - US BANKINV0000136APPKT00070 DFT0000075

1/2 Box of Copy Paper03/16/2026 22.480000000095 - OFFICE EXPRESS161045APPKT00070 33781

001-110-6507-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE 7,349.686,650.320.006,650.3214,000.000.00 52.50%

001-110-6508-000 POSTAGE - POLICE -15.8115.810.0015.810.000.00 0.00%

001-110-6509-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES-PD RESERVES -261.60261.600.00261.600.000.00 0.00%

001-110-6598-000 POLICE DEPARTMENT ATTIRE 24,228.65771.3549.98721.3725,000.000.00 96.91%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

MISC. SUPPLIES-Camera Case03/06/2026 49.980000001128 - US BANKINV0000136APPKT00070 DFT0000075

001-110-6599-000 POLICE RESERVES ATTIRE -47.9547.950.0047.950.000.00 0.00%

001-110-6710-000 CAPITAL OUTLAY-VEHICLES-POLICE 25,000.000.000.000.0025,000.000.00 100.00%

001-110-6727-000 CAPITAL OUTLAY-OTHER EQUIPMENT 2,519.0015,481.000.0015,481.0018,000.000.00 13.99%

110 - POLICE DEPT Totals: 0.00 403,950.00 176,442.89 2,516.87 178,959.76 224,990.24 -55.70%

Department: 150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

001-150-6010-000 SALARIES- FULL TIME - FIRE CHIEF -2,575.002,575.000.002,575.000.000.00 0.00%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207aabfcc0-b2f7-8ffa-f84d-efce9ab274c6
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c0679426-1705-9388-c545-5d9f75fd1aad
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2068a89a9e-bc98-e1d6-4d72-5cb75749534f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209c58bcbf-7336-9014-2e5e-75477960b67b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208809933b-4f82-441c-9346-cf2cdabc2bcb
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207c394696-de26-9358-d429-3ab6a40a3c98
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2022dfeb18-d9ae-8f76-f0ef-4fc30797dc8a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2083d10699-d3c1-1175-ce7f-2a1146696326
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2037c16b24-8e46-5e9f-4aed-a94fe7bcf409
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201eb939f8-94ab-ce71-4b33-d566f6d9da50
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2089017216-3fe6-87ac-c717-9d54a612e488
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207023f93f-f354-7e28-26f7-9c4d81a3a185
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001-150-6099-000 VOLUNTEER STIPENDS 23,908.9951,799.510.0051,799.5175,708.500.00 31.58%

001-150-6170-000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION-FIRE -3.013.010.003.010.000.00 0.00%

001-150-6210-000 DUES-MEMBERSHIPS - FIRE 273.00427.000.00427.00700.000.00 39.00%

001-150-6230-000 TRAINING - FIRE 3,309.61690.390.00690.394,000.000.00 82.74%

001-150-6231-000 MEDICAL TRAINING - FIRE 3,609.932,890.070.002,890.076,500.000.00 55.54%

001-150-6310-000 BUILDING MAINT & REPAIR - FIRE 8,475.909,024.10170.368,853.7417,500.000.00 48.43%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Postage03/06/2026 11.330000001128 - US BANKINV0000135APPKT00069 DFT0000074

Water03/06/2026 96.980000001128 - US BANKINV0000135APPKT00069 DFT0000074

Frames03/06/2026 32.040000001128 - US BANKINV0000135APPKT00069 DFT0000074

Filters03/16/2026 11.970000000090 - MENARDS90009-2APPKT00069 33778

Electrical Supplies-Breakers03/16/2026 18.040000000804 - LOWE'S COMMERCIAL980833APPKT00069 33775

001-150-6320-000 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE - FIRE -260.67260.670.00260.670.000.00 0.00%

001-150-6331-000 VEHICLE FUEL & OIL - FIRE 973.591,526.410.001,526.412,500.000.00 38.94%

001-150-6332-000 VEHICLE MAINT & REPAIR - FIRE 7,638.253,861.750.003,861.7511,500.000.00 66.42%

001-150-6371-000 ELECTRIC/GAS UTILITIES - FIRE 1,485.594,514.410.004,514.416,000.000.00 24.76%

001-150-6373-000 COMMUNICATIONS - FIRE 958.95841.050.00841.051,800.000.00 53.28%

001-150-6374-000 WATER/SEWER UTILITIES - FIRE -91.2291.2262.6928.530.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Sewer-Fire Station03/16/2026 36.750000000210 - CITY OF ROBINS20260316-37900-2APPKT00069 33767

Water Bill03/16/2026 25.940000000045 - CEDAR RAPIDS MUNICIPAL UTILINV0000142APPKT00069 33765

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a2b46020-2479-acf8-9156-88170743bc38
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%203af77215-5418-7675-7641-602704acf002
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200678b0af-b19b-e1d0-7091-4331236234dd
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209c0c55e8-4ca3-60f5-9f5c-7dd0da3e1820
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d986ea84-a871-cfaf-a483-4c4ee3a292e1
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209bebe397-3680-13f0-153d-42cb84be4bd2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20fd1001f2-57e1-4ace-5771-f531c1b56bf5
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2001808ed6-ea84-2a1c-0ebe-7c14caf6ad6d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208a79ba91-1cf4-b518-c22e-510e91339862
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b24ef02b-7507-c48c-da9e-5539eb5d3934
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2037ad3ebd-6372-aa43-ce6a-e4403ab2b0cc
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e6991d94-4ef2-7a07-42a6-0bd8b1ed68ac


My Detail vs Budget Report Date Range: 03/03/2026 - 03/16/2026

3/12/2026 1:18:30 PM Page 7 of 29

Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

001-150-6408-000 MUNICIPAL INSURANCE - FIRE 14,741.2219,758.782,195.4217,563.3634,500.000.00 42.73%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

MUNICIPAL INSURANCE03/16/2026 2,195.420000001385 - ACCEL GROUPINV0000126APPKT00072 DFT0000069

001-150-6412-000 MEDICAL/WELLNESS - FIRE 4,433.311,566.690.001,566.696,000.000.00 73.89%

001-150-6419-000 IT SERVICES - FIRE -40.0040.000.0040.000.000.00 0.00%

001-150-6493-001 FIRST DUE -2,100.002,100.000.002,100.000.000.00 0.00%

001-150-6501-000 MEDICAL SUPPLIES - FIRE 1,964.12535.880.00535.882,500.000.00 78.56%

001-150-6504-000 MINOR EQUIP. PURCHASE - FIRE 3,030.53469.470.00469.473,500.000.00 86.59%

001-150-6507-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES - FIRE -232.60232.600.00232.600.000.00 0.00%

001-150-6598-000 FIRE DEPARTMENT ATTIRE 11,180.07819.930.00819.9312,000.000.00 93.17%

001-150-6710-000 CAPITAL OUTLAY- VEHICLES- FIRE 98,718.59256,290.410.00256,290.41355,009.000.00 27.81%

150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Totals: 0.00 539,717.50 357,889.88 2,428.47 360,318.35 179,399.15 -33.24%

Department: 170 - BUILDING INSPECTIONS

001-170-6010-000 SALARIES - BUILDING INSPECTION 78,642.8231,357.184,573.8626,783.32110,000.000.00 71.49%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 4,573.86PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

001-170-6170-000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION - INSPECTIONS -161.43161.4328.16133.270.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 28.16PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

001-170-6210-000 Dues & Memberships - Inspections -170.00170.000.00170.000.000.00 0.00%

001-170-6230-000 TRAINING- BUILDING INSPECTIONS -579.812,079.810.002,079.811,500.000.00 -38.65%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b0ee2805-8bfe-0a76-aa51-fa485eb4f9e7
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2001454e46-3d58-11dc-653d-7dadfb5acbd3
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209a9e358f-bd8d-498b-86c5-b3ea009fdc10
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200a19371f-b272-4f9b-99ab-b3f801544c8f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2071067552-3218-7bc8-59ce-869af8db303c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20118fade1-3785-e1be-f10a-de291c968e00
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204acc9a6b-89c6-413d-740d-8ccc22574e89
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e814ce95-5ee1-e0fd-372d-c65f37477559
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2090d845c1-4e04-bb62-17ac-2357fce00097
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2002957b62-6771-36d0-eaa9-8e604040a202
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201e96e93d-1b4f-42c9-a12d-b3e200a8f65f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c6e5ed50-c192-4aa7-b9dd-b3c300d3ec9b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20eea01537-46b5-ac09-c638-367c502d3449
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3/12/2026 1:18:30 PM Page 8 of 29

Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

001-170-6240-000 MEETINGS & CONFERENCES - INSPECTIONS 648.60351.400.00351.401,000.000.00 64.86%

001-170-6331-000 VEHICLE FUEL & OIL - INSPECTIONS -108.53108.530.00108.530.000.00 0.00%

001-170-6331-001 VEHICLE FUEL & OIL -155.05155.050.00155.050.000.00 0.00%

001-170-6332-000 VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR-BLDG INSP 1,104.91895.090.00895.092,000.000.00 55.25%

001-170-6373-000 COMMUNICATIONS - BLDG INSPECT. 598.82941.18130.48810.701,540.000.00 38.88%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Cellular Service-M. Kortenkamp03/16/2026 130.480000000408 - U S  CELLULARINV0000121APPKT00071 33784

001-170-6413-000 PAYMENT TO OTHER AGENCIES -318.75318.750.00318.750.000.00 0.00%

001-170-6419-000 IT SERVICES - INSPECTIONS -2,117.752,117.75700.001,417.750.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Monthly Service/Support March 202603/16/2026 700.000000001431 - HEARTLAND RELAY24800-3APPKT00071 33770

001-170-6507-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES- BLDG INSP 3,151.641,248.36330.00918.364,400.000.00 71.63%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Bluebeam Software03/06/2026 330.000000001128 - US BANKINV0000138APPKT00071 DFT0000077

170 - BUILDING INSPECTIONS Totals: 0.00 120,440.00 34,142.03 5,762.50 39,904.53 80,535.47 -66.87%

Department: 190 - ANIMAL CONTROL

001-190-6490-000 ANIMAL CONTROL-HUMANE SOCIETY 165.00335.000.00335.00500.000.00 33.00%

190 - ANIMAL CONTROL Totals: 0.00 500.00 335.00 0.00 335.00 165.00 -33.00%

Department: 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES & SIDEWALKS

001-210-6010-000 SALARIES- FULL TIME - DRAINAGE 20,491.7319,364.27390.1718,974.1039,856.000.00 51.41%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 390.17PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

001-210-6020-000 SALARIES- PART TIME - DRAINAGE -1,728.501,728.500.001,728.500.000.00 0.00%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205266c73e-037b-79d0-6735-8c1b5e715d5a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207fd67938-088d-ac94-b524-3404b4e96d07
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%206d6b5a71-bba6-a64b-901e-6cfa0029810f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20efd851f2-d6ac-6179-d32b-34769fe5f4f1
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b1b6e28c-3896-a9bf-b5e8-f1b7184bc3b3
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205095ca6c-56fb-c9a2-1231-500a2f81408e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20fb9be7d7-b2dd-0821-d775-337aab44b9a9
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d57bdf7e-b54a-5c0a-c13e-5d09e0ab2711
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20cb312d1e-03f9-cf9a-1e78-ca674a55d1c5
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207c0d7405-8de4-415e-d6a1-791782891185
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201a9c4ca3-8870-c0cb-5ecb-6076f1da7d67
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Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

001-210-6170-000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION - DRAINAGE -24.8924.892.5522.340.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 2.55PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

001-210-6320-000 MOWING COSTS 1,851.55148.450.00148.452,000.000.00 92.58%

001-210-6389-000 TREE MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE 2,500.000.000.000.002,500.000.00 100.00%

001-210-6413-000 PAYMENT TO OTHER AGENCIES -1,709.001,709.000.001,709.000.000.00 0.00%

001-210-6417-000 STREET MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE -27.5027.500.0027.500.000.00 0.00%

001-210-6419-000 IT SERVICES - DRAINAGE -688.92688.920.00688.920.000.00 0.00%

001-210-6499-000 NPDES REQUIREMENTS 2,722.25277.750.00277.753,000.000.00 90.74%

001-210-6763-000 CAPITAL OUTLAY-BRIDGE/DRAINAGE 41,186.4823,813.520.0023,813.5265,000.000.00 63.36%

210 - ROADS, BRIDGES & SIDEWALKS Totals: 0.00 112,356.00 47,390.08 392.72 47,782.80 64,573.20 -57.47%

Department: 290 - SOLID WASTE

001-290-6372-000 SOLID WASTE EXPENSE 6,877.9718,122.030.0018,122.0325,000.000.00 27.51%

290 - SOLID WASTE Totals: 0.00 25,000.00 18,122.03 0.00 18,122.03 6,877.97 -27.51%

Department: 410 - LIBRARY SERVICES

001-410-6490-000 LIBRARY CONTRACT 11,823.9698,176.0424,544.0173,632.03110,000.000.00 10.75%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Quarterly User Fees03/16/2026 9,326.750000000689 - HIAWATHA PUBLIC LIBRARYFY26-4APPKT00072 33772

Quarterly User Fees03/16/2026 6,136.000000000690 - CEDAR RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARYFY26-4APPKT00072 33766

Quarterly User Fees03/16/2026 9,081.260000000017 - MARION PUBLIC LIBRARYFY26-4APPKT00072 33777

410 - LIBRARY SERVICES Totals: 0.00 110,000.00 73,632.03 24,544.01 98,176.04 11,823.96 -10.75%

Department: 430 - PARKS

001-430-6010-000 SALARIES - FULL TIME - PARKS 15,871.9022,128.10522.0721,606.0338,000.000.00 41.77%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 522.07PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a0c7e1d5-882c-3ba3-6e83-792a232654c2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205bb113b5-d66c-b7be-98c2-1e4f08577e15
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%203d4abd0c-db56-6bae-9e91-4b62da92925f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205e9247fc-49f9-6722-74ec-e00fd541edc1
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f1f030dc-8238-1a9e-c16e-53bbd4dfdfdd
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20307cfc9e-2825-1f05-5d5f-1c0186dd8e05
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20152b5858-88a7-9064-946b-4ddcca822a3b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201c83556b-33fb-6b06-6a5f-b1dd3d744b6c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201f59a3ff-cb51-5801-396d-7b68d06df82c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2092c681ce-8c0e-c500-9588-9a959c4acaf8
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2066fe172c-e3a5-1d0f-edb6-da1a40b38d43
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Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

001-430-6020-000 SALARIES - PART TIME - PARKS -1,291.681,291.680.001,291.680.000.00 0.00%

001-430-6170-000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION - PARKS -28.4628.463.4125.050.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 3.41PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

001-430-6310-000 BUILDING MAINT & REPAIR-PARKS 25,770.149,229.861,157.008,072.8635,000.000.00 73.63%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Park Flagpoles-Lights03/16/2026 1,157.00ROB01513 - Minutemen FlagpolesINV0000134APPKT00071 33779

001-430-6311-000 SECURITY CAMERAS - PARKS 1,055.46944.540.00944.542,000.000.00 52.77%

001-430-6320-000 GROUNDS MAINT & REPAIR-PARKS -4,146.414,146.410.004,146.410.000.00 0.00%

001-430-6371-000 ELECTRIC/GAS UTILTIES - PARKS 2,695.673,304.330.003,304.336,000.000.00 44.93%

001-430-6374-000 WATER/SEWER UTILITIES - PARKS -132.00132.00132.000.000.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Sewer-E Knoll Park03/16/2026 66.000000000210 - CITY OF ROBINS20260316-103500APPKT00071 33767

Sewer-S Troy03/16/2026 66.000000000210 - CITY OF ROBINS20260316-104300APPKT00071 33767

001-430-6799-000 CAPITAL OUTLAY-PARK IMPROVEMENT 25,000.000.000.000.0025,000.000.00 100.00%

430 - PARKS Totals: 0.00 106,000.00 39,390.90 1,814.48 41,205.38 64,794.62 -61.13%

Department: 450 - CEMETERY

001-450-6320-000 CEMETARY MAINTENANCE 991.588.420.008.421,000.000.00 99.16%

450 - CEMETERY Totals: 0.00 1,000.00 8.42 0.00 8.42 991.58 -99.16%

Department: 490 - SPECIAL EVENTS

001-490-6499-000 SPECIAL EVENTS 334.171,465.83764.46701.371,800.000.00 18.57%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Easter Egg Candy03/06/2026 420.080000001128 - US BANKINV0000137APPKT00072 DFT0000076

Plastic Eggs-Easter Egg Hunt03/06/2026 235.040000001128 - US BANKINV0000137APPKT00072 DFT0000076

Reimbursment-Easter Egg Candy03/16/2026 109.34ROB01512 - Leslie HoytINV0000120APPKT00072 33774

490 - SPECIAL EVENTS Totals: 0.00 1,800.00 701.37 764.46 1,465.83 334.17 -18.57%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209f058766-c03d-40b0-2472-29f33d05c3d5
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b4fd3740-3a4e-4c73-8300-b3e200a9e9f9
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208762ad02-4a88-e046-af21-f9d5e7e69509
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205abaada8-faa1-f2ba-db65-ebec6ec37f54
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209ac42c21-743b-0a7b-f24f-aeaf92210b75
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20de95568f-a858-7ec4-4a92-1c0e7f0fc724
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%206aff837f-8f88-55a6-9674-d216343cb334
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20612f64a1-6a7e-0a33-c6b4-de0a2c0c2ac3
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b31ec27c-7a00-17b3-9a95-a800f84f0863
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209f26203e-69b9-318d-3faf-80547e3a05ca
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Department: 510 - COMMUNITY BEAUTIFICATION

001-510-6310-000 CLOCK TOWER MAINT/REPAIR 1,452.6247.380.0047.381,500.000.00 96.84%

001-510-6399-000 ENTRANCE SIGNAGE 500.000.000.000.00500.000.00 100.00%

510 - COMMUNITY BEAUTIFICATION Totals: 0.00 2,000.00 47.38 0.00 47.38 1,952.62 -97.63%

Department: 540 - PLANNING & ZONING

001-540-6010-000 SALARIES - FULL TIME - P&Z -34,619.8871,419.880.0071,419.8836,800.000.00 -94.08%

001-540-6099-000 MEETING FEES - P&Z/BOA -413.211,913.210.001,913.211,500.000.00 -27.55%

001-540-6170-000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION - P&Z -71.5571.550.0071.550.000.00 0.00%

001-540-6230-000 TRAINING - P&Z 500.000.000.000.00500.000.00 100.00%

001-540-6507-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES - P&Z -796.99796.990.00796.990.000.00 0.00%

540 - PLANNING & ZONING Totals: 0.00 38,800.00 74,201.63 0.00 74,201.63 -35,401.63 91.24%

Department: 610 - MAYOR & COUNCIL

001-610-6010-000 SALARIES - MAYOR & COUNCIL 8,400.0011,100.000.0011,100.0019,500.000.00 43.08%

001-610-6099-000 GAS STIPENDS - MAYOR & COUNCIL 870.00630.000.00630.001,500.000.00 58.00%

001-610-6230-000 TRAINING & TRAVEL - MAYOR & COUNCIL -4,196.024,196.024,174.0222.000.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

American Airlines-DC Flights03/06/2026 1,119.600000001128 - US BANKINV0000137APPKT00072 DFT0000076

Hyatt-DC Trip03/06/2026 2,534.660000001128 - US BANKINV0000137APPKT00072 DFT0000076

Meals-DC03/06/2026 483.760000001128 - US BANKINV0000137APPKT00072 DFT0000076

Airport Parking03/06/2026 36.000000001128 - US BANKINV0000137APPKT00072 DFT0000076

610 - MAYOR & COUNCIL Totals: 0.00 21,000.00 11,752.00 4,174.02 15,926.02 5,073.98 -24.16%

Department: 620 - CLERK/TREASURER & FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION

001-620-6010-000 SALARIES - FULL-TIME - P&A 69,604.99117,029.013,859.84113,169.17186,634.000.00 37.29%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 3,859.84PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2077ea311a-9e6c-be1b-c99c-0f968cdd6b79
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dc77556d-738c-dc54-08c6-dd9b6aa7394f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ece45576-7d68-9557-eff2-7bc7b939f9f8
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a0ea6a52-d92a-ea16-0e35-e371b00f2a6e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205200c452-3736-478c-989f-b3e200aa6952
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d4e2f6e1-db2d-feec-c377-681cd7ab3773
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2092992e24-24d1-e87d-34f1-660fd18fc2c5
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2063716a76-1b2d-061e-015f-b193b9ec23cf
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%202ef2ccd6-4690-895c-eb82-ff6dac9210bf
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%206d8d36c1-32b0-36a6-d057-bec44be1eb7c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201da73f4f-9ef7-e9bf-01dd-9eea109dc339
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Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

001-620-6020-000 SALARIES - PART TIME - P&A -10,454.5010,454.500.0010,454.500.000.00 0.00%

001-620-6170-000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION-P&A -221.41221.4111.01210.400.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 11.01PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

001-620-6210-000 DUES & MEMBERSHIPS - P&A 6,603.002,397.00100.002,297.009,000.000.00 73.37%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

IMFOA Dues-R Kortenkamp03/16/2026 50.000000000257 - IOWA MUNICIPAL FINANCEINV0000123APPKT00072 33773

IMFOA Dues-L Goodin03/16/2026 50.000000000257 - IOWA MUNICIPAL FINANCEINV0000124APPKT00072 33773

001-620-6230-000 TRAINING - P&A -370.963,370.960.003,370.963,000.000.00 -12.37%

001-620-6373-000 COMMUNICATIONS - P&A 1,480.153,019.8521.002,998.854,500.000.00 32.89%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Phone/Internet03/16/2026 21.000000000582 - USA COMMUNICATIONS10218362APPKT00072 33785

001-620-6402-000 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS - P&A -990.014,490.01796.303,693.713,500.000.00 -28.29%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

IN178157- 1/26/26 Minutes03/16/2026 32.160000000058 - GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS48498APPKT00072 33769

IN 177496 Legal-2/2/2026 Minutes03/16/2026 178.410000000058 - GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS48498APPKT00072 33769

IN179013-2/2026 AP03/16/2026 38.290000000058 - GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS48498APPKT00072 33769

IN178156- 1/19/2026 Minutes03/16/2026 154.660000000058 - GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS48498APPKT00072 33769

IN178154-2/16/2026 Minutes03/16/2026 159.260000000058 - GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS48498APPKT00072 33769

IN178155- 01/5/2026 Minutes03/16/2026 147.770000000058 - GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS48498APPKT00072 33769

IN179012- 1/2026 AP03/16/2026 85.750000000058 - GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS48498APPKT00072 33769

001-620-6408-000 MUNICIPAL INSURANCE - P&A 19,723.3532,026.653,486.8528,539.8051,750.000.00 38.11%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

MUNICIPAL INSURANCE03/16/2026 3,486.850000001385 - ACCEL GROUPINV0000126APPKT00072 DFT0000069

001-620-6415-000 BANK FEES 0.000.00-250.00250.000.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

2025 December Bank Error Repair03/03/2026 -250.00JE00140GLPKT00197

001-620-6419-000 IT SERVICES - P&A 7,225.9194,774.092,271.0092,503.09102,000.000.00 7.08%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Misc. Supplies/Services-Digital Ocean03/06/2026 6.000000001128 - US BANKINV0000137APPKT00072 DFT0000076

Software Impl. N Tidwell- HRM- GoLive03/16/2026 360.000000001454 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC025-544854APPKT00072 33783

Software Impl.-N Tidwell ESS T&A03/16/2026 630.000000001454 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC025-545661APPKT00072 33783

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200f3d6e1d-1093-00f5-5e90-9ced3c0dbc39
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2042a8faa7-8d82-bc24-b2af-2aa9bf832903
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c649f50a-2a3d-a356-9fa3-0b2d0ad68500
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20bd14d8ed-ae79-ea1d-2a36-0436144aeba2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201ca92fd0-e1ed-00fa-0bac-7d8f214aeef2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204ce7af16-681e-7c71-7f29-43dba7bd8505
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dd8682c6-c5a8-02be-aff9-0c0c967c9afc
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c80e5b2e-93a3-9377-d844-2d50e84fca6c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a9eff84f-baf9-6de3-b3c8-c71b4228dfad
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Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

001-620-6419-000 IT SERVICES - P&A - Continued 7,225.9194,774.092,271.0092,503.09102,000.000.00 7.08%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Monthly Service/Support March 202603/16/2026 350.000000001431 - HEARTLAND RELAY24800APPKT00072 33770

IT SERVICES-Transitioning to new IT Vendor03/16/2026 920.000000000867 - POINT COMPUTER SERVICES4727APPKT00072 33782

Merchant Fees03/16/2026 5.000000001463 - PACE PAYMENT SYSTEMSINV0000125APPKT00072 DFT0000068

001-620-6420-000 ELECTION FEES DELETE IN FY27 3,500.000.000.000.003,500.000.00 100.00%

001-620-6499-000 CORRIDOR MPO 13.876,444.130.006,444.136,458.000.00 0.21%

001-620-6506-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-P&A 4,805.352,194.65280.411,914.247,000.000.00 68.65%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Misc. Supplies/Services-Printer Cartridges03/06/2026 229.480000001128 - US BANKINV0000137APPKT00072 DFT0000076

Robert's Rules Chart03/06/2026 13.470000001128 - US BANKINV0000137APPKT00072 DFT0000076

Paper03/16/2026 37.460000000095 - OFFICE EXPRESS161045-1APPKT00072 33781

001-620-6507-000 MISC SUPPLIES-P&A 3,150.631,849.370.001,849.375,000.000.00 63.01%

001-620-6508-000 POSTAGE - P&A 493.731,006.2778.00928.271,500.000.00 32.92%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Postage03/06/2026 78.000000001128 - US BANKINV0000137APPKT00072 DFT0000076

001-620-6509-000 OFFICE CONTINGENCIES-P&A 1,558.454,441.550.004,441.556,000.000.00 25.97%

620 - CLERK/TREASURER & FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION Totals: 0.00 389,842.00 273,065.04 10,654.41 283,719.45 106,122.55 -27.22%

Department: 630 - ELECTIONS

001-630-6413-000 ELECTION FEES 3,500.000.000.000.003,500.000.00 100.00%

630 - ELECTIONS Totals: 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 -100.00%

Department: 640 - LEGAL SERVICES & ENGINEERING SERVICES

001-640-6406-000 ROBINS LANDING ENGINEERING 11,612.3018,387.700.0018,387.7030,000.000.00 38.71%

001-640-6407-000 ENGINEERING EXPENSE - P&A -3,576.2018,576.200.0018,576.2015,000.000.00 -23.84%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a9eff84f-baf9-6de3-b3c8-c71b4228dfad
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204c7a7c7e-2216-561e-9f87-e0c993c18b9c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2093b372d9-84dd-e7ab-7fab-1e571aa2d45b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20942174dc-c560-cef1-fd88-2fbd94d86dcb
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204adc3be9-9012-78b7-2b3c-53f4974f76bd
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201720f150-d897-f846-49af-25f5793ff8d9
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d7a5effa-7c74-2347-03ff-0d189eeec1fd
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2018733d43-edd1-faf5-0196-ba83fe934cf8
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200c5440dd-2bb8-f6a2-e7f4-f86c3fa1d4fe
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2018532685-a5c4-12ba-1d20-83e00c5e58d5
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Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

001-640-6411-000 LEGAL FEES - P&A -25,818.6153,418.613,181.5050,237.1127,600.000.00 -93.55%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Legal Services03/16/2026 3,181.500000001268 - LYNCH DALLAS PC227222APPKT00072 33776

640 - LEGAL SERVICES & ENGINEERING SERVICES Totals: 0.00 72,600.00 87,201.01 3,181.50 90,382.51 -17,782.51 24.49%

Department: 650 - CITY HALL & GENERAL BUILDINGS

001-650-6020-000 SALARY -CLEANING CITY HALL 1,435.144,864.860.004,864.866,300.000.00 22.78%

001-650-6170-000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION - CITY HALL -16.9216.920.0016.920.000.00 0.00%

001-650-6310-000 BUILDING REPAIR/MAINT - CH 1,482.243,517.76294.563,223.205,000.000.00 29.64%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Heating Pad-Generator03/06/2026 76.980000001128 - US BANKINV0000137APPKT00072 DFT0000076

MISC. SUPPLIES-Sheeting03/16/2026 155.920000000090 - MENARDS89832APPKT00072 33778

MISC. SUPPLIES-Divider03/16/2026 5.560000000090 - MENARDS89832APPKT00072 33778

MISC. SUPPLIES03/16/2026 19.960000000090 - MENARDS89832APPKT00072 33778

MISC. SUPPLIES- Inside Corner03/16/2026 5.560000000090 - MENARDS89832APPKT00072 33778

MISC. SUPPLIES-End Cap03/16/2026 30.580000000090 - MENARDS89832APPKT00072 33778

001-650-6320-000 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE - CH -460.67460.670.00460.670.000.00 0.00%

001-650-6371-000 GAS/ELECTRIC UTILITIES - CH 1,133.034,016.970.004,016.975,150.000.00 22.00%

001-650-6374-000 WATER/SEWER UTILITIES - CH -194.87194.87137.6457.230.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Sewer03/16/2026 73.500000000210 - CITY OF ROBINS20260316-37700APPKT00072 33767

Water Bill03/16/2026 64.140000000045 - CEDAR RAPIDS MUNICIPAL UTILINV0000139APPKT00072 33765

001-650-6750-001 CAPITAL OUTLAY-CH BUILDINGS 25,000.000.000.000.0025,000.000.00 100.00%

001-650-6750-002 CHURCH OF THE BRETHREN 39,035.00965.000.00965.0040,000.000.00 97.59%

650 - CITY HALL & GENERAL BUILDINGS Totals: 0.00 81,450.00 13,604.85 432.20 14,037.05 67,412.95 -82.77%

Expense Totals: 0.00 2,029,955.50 1,207,926.54 56,665.64 1,264,592.18 765,363.32 -37.70%

001 - GENERAL FUND Totals: 0.00 12,227.50 86,246.56 51,586.92 137,833.48 -125,605.98 1,027.24%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200be47505-ef68-d2c0-187b-e5e7a651a03b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2066a89f94-90a9-a130-74d4-0b2a4c826e8b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c9f8cef7-ce55-4128-a83b-b3e200aabee6
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200fcc6545-04a3-45b3-0c0b-7cbd1e656b0c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2057248c47-bca9-b906-062f-a26566f0a931
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204cd3fca0-3945-8579-781c-97c1807171e7
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c7586d5b-8d1b-b657-5535-92653ff8e135
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201cf8d495-15c9-ddfc-3109-fc135566ea98
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201322f98b-ea7f-7aaf-ee34-add9dc0ea32c
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Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

110 - ROAD USE TAX

Revenue

Department: 950 - PROPERTY TAXES

110-950-4430-000 ROAD USE TAX RECEIPTS -191,357.54-279,739.460.00-279,739.46-471,097.000.00 -40.62%

950 - PROPERTY TAXES Totals: 0.00 -471,097.00 -279,739.46 0.00 -279,739.46 -191,357.54 -40.62%

Revenue Totals: 0.00 -471,097.00 -279,739.46 0.00 -279,739.46 -191,357.54 -40.62%

Expense

Department: 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES & SIDEWALKS

110-210-6010-000 SALARIES- FULL TIME - ROAD USE 79,961.4563,138.552,320.5760,817.98143,100.000.00 55.88%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 2,320.57PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

110-210-6020-000 SALARIES - PART TIME- ROAD USE -6,927.316,927.310.006,927.310.000.00 0.00%

110-210-6170-000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION-R/U -231.91231.9112.14219.770.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 12.14PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

110-210-6199-000 OTHER COSTS/DRUG TESTING-R/U 190.00310.000.00310.00500.000.00 38.00%

110-210-6310-000 BUILDING REPAIR/MAINT-ROAD USE 1,635.332,364.6737.872,326.804,000.000.00 40.88%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Thermostat03/06/2026 19.390000001128 - US BANKINV0000138APPKT00071 DFT0000077

2x6x10 Choice Board03/16/2026 18.480000000804 - LOWE'S COMMERCIAL979008APPKT00071 33775

110-210-6331-000 VEHICLE GAS & OIL - ROAD USE 4,254.137,745.870.007,745.8712,000.000.00 35.45%

110-210-6332-000 EQUIPMENT REPAIR - ROAD USE 3,054.474,945.53836.434,109.108,000.000.00 38.18%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Blade Guard03/06/2026 40.850000001128 - US BANKINV0000138APPKT00071 DFT0000077

Trico Beam Blade03/06/2026 47.960000001128 - US BANKINV0000138APPKT00071 DFT0000077

Vehicle Parts-Chains & Assembly03/16/2026 747.62ROB01509 - MS Foster & Associates, Inc.16454APPKT00071 33780

110-210-6371-000 ELECTRIC/GAS UTILITIES - R/U 1,888.723,111.280.003,111.285,000.000.00 37.77%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20852dba1c-da7e-16f5-0ef2-e06b14b2f787
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a9947601-b707-c7f7-56ec-e83fec11c654
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2093fdb28a-b4aa-e732-6033-e664f9a1c3c9
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20464d470e-0221-83c4-67c2-e442806d5aac
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%202887c73d-4ae9-0522-4db4-7acef88e7369
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%203ff5b8e9-0b5c-fad5-04d5-48e50055fae5
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205aae103c-c739-6e12-5ffd-9b0fb66a37ab
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ece41f1a-67b1-0ed5-c61f-c44bbe195fb7
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20be8de15d-4aa2-bbd0-bdbf-0e6a2c25ef99
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110-210-6373-000 COMMUNICATIONS-ROAD USE 7,616.391,883.6198.811,784.809,500.000.00 80.17%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Cellular Service-K Potts03/16/2026 98.810000000408 - U S  CELLULARINV0000121APPKT00071 33784

110-210-6374-000 WATER/SEWER UTILITIES-ROAD USE -186.52186.52129.4757.050.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Sewer-Maintenance Bldg03/16/2026 73.500000000210 - CITY OF ROBINS20260316-37800APPKT00071 33767

Water Bill03/16/2026 55.970000000045 - CEDAR RAPIDS MUNICIPAL UTILINV0000140APPKT00071 33765

110-210-6407-000 ENGINEERING EXPENSE - ROAD USE -7,159.757,159.750.007,159.750.000.00 0.00%

110-210-6408-000 MUNICIPAL INSURANCE - ROAD USE 17,959.4828,040.522,970.2825,070.2446,000.000.00 39.04%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

MUNICIPAL INSURANCE03/16/2026 2,970.280000001385 - ACCEL GROUPINV0000126APPKT00072 DFT0000069

110-210-6411-000 LEGAL EXPENSE - ROAD USE 9,960.0040.000.0040.0010,000.000.00 99.60%

110-210-6417-000 STREET MAINTENANCE - ROAD USE 70,495.1929,504.810.0029,504.81100,000.000.00 70.50%

110-210-6504-000 PARTS & REPAIR-ROAD USE 5,437.304,562.701,214.483,348.2210,000.000.00 54.37%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Bottled Water03/06/2026 47.770000001128 - US BANKINV0000138APPKT00071 DFT0000077

Snow Plow Parts-Curved Carbide Blade03/16/2026 1,153.720000000399 - HENDERSON PRODUCTS442988APPKT00071 33771

MISC. SUPPLIES-Pipe Wrench03/16/2026 12.990000000090 - MENARDS90009APPKT00071 33778

110-210-6504-001 IT EQUIPMENT - ROAD USE -38.4438.4438.440.000.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Downspout-Elbows for IT equipment03/16/2026 38.440000000090 - MENARDS90202APPKT00071 33778

110-210-6598-000 ATTIRE - ROAD USE -33.041,033.0458.99974.051,000.000.00 -3.30%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Boots03/06/2026 58.990000001128 - US BANKINV0000138APPKT00071 DFT0000077

110-210-6599-000 ROCK/SAND/MATERIALS-ROAD USE 14,819.428,180.58505.697,674.8923,000.000.00 64.43%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Concrete Sand03/16/2026 505.690000000025 - WENDLING QUARRIES1088683APPKT00071 33786

110-210-6710-001 BUCKET TRUCK RESERVE 4,000.000.000.000.004,000.000.00 100.00%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%202a55fc93-7c87-3d0a-898c-b41123bc2ef4
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200a0da112-88ff-17f9-6ae7-80fd9825e175
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f3fe2ebe-7211-35bd-d5e5-a40dfdc9a7ca
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b7790c3c-8b03-0ae6-b750-ec09619ded11
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20003bb1ac-32c7-5430-e494-5a318d99d9e6
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%206f5bd166-ee7f-827e-de41-bef498b0eaed
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2028e0ad5b-70d8-48ca-5d3e-deafd0d50eca
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201fcdab48-2ad5-45d4-905e-b3ea01534f3b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f39fa85c-9448-ed93-bb2e-2b2ea33dbdc4
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dedc5281-0e9c-c953-7c47-84158c79ccb8
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2002a918ce-8ef7-c8cc-4742-35227b9c088e
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110-210-6710-002 UTILITY TRUCK (2003) 13,792.000.000.000.0013,792.000.00 100.00%

110-210-6710-003 UTILITY TRUCK RESERVE (2019) 12,760.000.000.000.0012,760.000.00 100.00%

110-210-6710-004 UTILITY TRUCK RESERVE 10,707.000.000.000.0010,707.000.00 100.00%

110-210-6710-005 WATER TRUCK RESERVE 5,000.000.000.000.005,000.000.00 100.00%

110-210-6723-000 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT PURCHASE-R/U 9,376.80623.20623.200.0010,000.000.00 93.77%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Snowblower-21" Toro03/16/2026 623.200000000804 - LOWE'S COMMERCIAL979101APPKT00071 33775

110-210-6723-001 BACKHOE RESERVE 4,667.000.000.000.004,667.000.00 100.00%

110-210-6723-002 TRACTOR RESERVE 4,333.000.000.000.004,333.000.00 100.00%

110-210-6723-003 SNOW TRUCK RESERVE (2024) 10,000.000.000.000.0010,000.000.00 100.00%

110-210-6723-004 SNOW TRUCK #2 RESERVE (2017) 10,000.000.000.000.0010,000.000.00 100.00%

110-210-6723-005 BOBCAT RESERVE 5,000.000.000.000.005,000.000.00 100.00%

110-210-6750-001 SOUTH BLDG ADDITION - RESERVE 20,000.000.000.000.0020,000.000.00 100.00%

110-210-6791-000 TOWER TERRACE NEPA/ENGINEERING -2,188.802,188.800.002,188.800.000.00 0.00%

210 - ROADS, BRIDGES & SIDEWALKS Totals: 0.00 482,359.00 163,370.72 8,846.37 172,217.09 310,141.91 -64.30%

Department: 230 - STREET LIGHTING

110-230-6378-000 STREET LIGHTS -6,531.7531,531.751,233.2830,298.4725,000.000.00 -26.13%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

102050000-Lites Evergreen03/16/2026 56.250000000016 - CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPERAT…INV0000119APPKT00071 33768

511210300-Light Only Acct03/16/2026 63.750000000016 - CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPERAT…INV0000119APPKT00071 33768

102204600-Lights @Robins Square03/16/2026 162.840000000016 - CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPERAT…INV0000119APPKT00071 33768

Electrical Services-Lights 10201000103/16/2026 780.250000000016 - CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPERAT…INV0000119APPKT00071 33768

511823000-The Village Addn Lite Only03/16/2026 62.500000000016 - CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPERAT…INV0000119APPKT00071 33768

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209cafd589-e519-6e2f-a608-27c9785539b3
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ddb48c62-eb0b-cdba-c279-4d823ef83504
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a08d0c09-0da0-36a1-4f09-ffd784c04193
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207ba324af-a467-33f3-0e16-5529f2df8f06
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20783b68f2-0fcb-a1b2-6c7b-165912aaaf7d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ee8fdfe4-7eea-306d-4ee9-42e25236a87d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c5c3f096-2f05-a202-9900-7bb4b7fc923f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dffbd48f-b079-d336-4d02-a7693ed11c2c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20fe4d5ca6-8817-df40-3dce-efe582a86eef
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b697d0fc-be5c-cf9c-60e6-7d334fed82a7
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e72bf89e-7aef-7ae7-89a4-81135fc4a3de
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204b280ce5-717b-2a49-33a1-6b5cf04d284f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2096fa5d45-cd2d-7e16-1020-a323de4ce8bb
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110-230-6378-000 STREET LIGHTS - Continued -6,531.7531,531.751,233.2830,298.4725,000.000.00 -26.13%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

51058050003/16/2026 107.690000000016 - CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPERAT…INV0000119APPKT00071 33768

230 - STREET LIGHTING Totals: 0.00 25,000.00 30,298.47 1,233.28 31,531.75 -6,531.75 26.13%

Department: 240 - TRAFFIC CONTROL & SAFETY

110-240-6512-000 TRAFFIC REPLACEMENT SIGNS/POST 569.32930.680.00930.681,500.000.00 37.95%

240 - TRAFFIC CONTROL & SAFETY Totals: 0.00 1,500.00 930.68 0.00 930.68 569.32 -37.95%

Department: 250 - SNOW REMOVAL

110-250-6010-000 SALARIES, SNOW 4,174.8810,525.12195.0910,330.0314,700.000.00 28.40%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 195.09PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

110-250-6170-000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION - SNOW REMO… -36.4036.401.2535.150.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 1.25PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

250 - SNOW REMOVAL Totals: 0.00 14,700.00 10,365.18 196.34 10,561.52 4,138.48 -28.15%

Department: 270 - STREET CLEANING

110-270-6417-000 STREET SWEEPING 5,000.000.000.000.005,000.000.00 100.00%

270 - STREET CLEANING Totals: 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 -100.00%

Expense Totals: 0.00 528,559.00 204,965.05 10,275.99 215,241.04 313,317.96 -59.28%

110 - ROAD USE TAX Totals: 0.00 57,462.00 -74,774.41 10,275.99 -64,498.42 121,960.42 -212.25%

112 - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

Revenue

Department: 950 - PROPERTY TAXES

112-950-4000-000 PROPERTY TAXES -96,750.64-151,841.360.00-151,841.36-248,592.000.00 -38.92%

112-950-4060-000 UTILITY EXCISE TAX -521.47-517.530.00-517.53-1,039.000.00 -50.19%

112-950-4463-000 TIER 1 BPTR BUS PROP TAX -842.80-1,069.200.00-1,069.20-1,912.000.00 -44.08%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2096fa5d45-cd2d-7e16-1020-a323de4ce8bb
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201b2fcf64-0289-33ff-6cc8-de994fe7f2fd
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b7ce7000-6418-50bb-e98e-424314dfc8e6
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204f29a66b-856f-46b9-a4c0-b3e200ab0a64
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c8ce2bde-b565-e3da-4a1a-74cd2aa401b2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c41dca5b-e5e9-bc25-a264-b3babfbd0cd5
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2053ed2321-efde-414f-3d69-99bc3ff8d5fd
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2010c89d2b-4be5-5998-d200-86ee6970924e
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112-950-4464-000 COMM/INDUST REPLACEMENT -122.24-120.760.00-120.76-243.000.00 -50.30%

950 - PROPERTY TAXES Totals: 0.00 -251,786.00 -153,548.85 0.00 -153,548.85 -98,237.15 -39.02%

Revenue Totals: 0.00 -251,786.00 -153,548.85 0.00 -153,548.85 -98,237.15 -39.02%

Expense

Department: 110 - POLICE DEPT

112-110-6110-000 FICA - POLICE 8,587.857,477.150.007,477.1516,065.000.00 53.46%

112-110-6130-000 IPERS - POLICE 10,788.979,035.030.009,035.0319,824.000.00 54.42%

112-110-6132-000 HEALTH INSURANCE - POLICE 26,220.9816,122.020.0016,122.0242,343.000.00 61.93%

110 - POLICE DEPT Totals: 0.00 78,232.00 32,634.20 0.00 32,634.20 45,597.80 -58.29%

Department: 150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

112-150-6110-000 FICA - FIRE 856.544,383.460.004,383.465,240.000.00 16.35%

112-150-6130-000 IPERS - FIRE 465.113,497.890.003,497.893,963.000.00 11.74%

112-150-6132-000 HEALTH INSURANCE - FIRE -286.05286.050.00286.050.000.00 0.00%

150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Totals: 0.00 9,203.00 8,167.40 0.00 8,167.40 1,035.60 -11.25%

Department: 170 - BUILDING INSPECTIONS

112-170-6110-000 FICA - BUILDING INSPECTIONS 2,288.506,181.50344.905,836.608,470.000.00 27.02%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 344.90PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

112-170-6130-000 IPERS - BUILDING INSPECTIONS 2,745.187,638.82431.787,207.0410,384.000.00 26.44%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 431.78PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

112-170-6132-000 HEALTH INSURANCE-BLDG INSPECT 6,067.1910,769.81590.0410,179.7716,837.000.00 36.03%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 590.04PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

170 - BUILDING INSPECTIONS Totals: 0.00 35,691.00 23,223.41 1,366.72 24,590.13 11,100.87 -31.10%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2032c481e5-6fd2-d93a-9373-856dc1aaa76b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%206a078d44-b8d2-06a8-a19c-7075462785e4
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%202f8c6dde-d5ce-33d8-a6fe-fd348227566a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2085758d9d-a8f1-5bdc-f169-4d8830563d43
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b2c4884a-92b1-4ee8-bb5c-c9ade7a47402
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ee6753fb-c67b-1f35-5d5d-4452b2fe3ffd
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a6a0d451-5624-3902-8d9a-7181ce86c3ea
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20cff42df2-bdd5-16a6-e5a7-14e4faef74c8
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20cb8fdcae-bc73-b4e2-3ab3-65a9bd251273
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204f354acf-2f3a-d2ce-ffff-28a96df42db8
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Department: 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES & SIDEWALKS

112-210-6110-000 FICA - STREETS/DRAINAGE 7,052.486,943.52206.126,737.4013,996.000.00 50.39%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 206.12PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

112-210-6130-000 IPERS - STREETS/DRAINAGE 8,702.708,568.30255.908,312.4017,271.000.00 50.39%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 255.90PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

112-210-6132-000 HEALTH INSURANCE-STREETS&DRAIN 8,678.145,324.86149.535,175.3314,003.000.00 61.97%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 149.53PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

210 - ROADS, BRIDGES & SIDEWALKS Totals: 0.00 45,270.00 20,225.13 611.55 20,836.68 24,433.32 -53.97%

Department: 250 - SNOW REMOVAL

112-250-6110-000 FICA - SNOW REMOVAL 322.08802.9214.76788.161,125.000.00 28.63%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 14.76PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

112-250-6130-000 IPERS - SNOW REMOVAL 405.74982.2618.41963.851,388.000.00 29.23%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 18.41PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

112-250-6132-000 HEALTH INSURANCE -SNOW REMOVAL 61.03285.9716.61269.36347.000.00 17.59%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 16.61PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

250 - SNOW REMOVAL Totals: 0.00 2,860.00 2,021.37 49.78 2,071.15 788.85 -27.58%

Department: 430 - PARKS

112-430-6110-000 FICA - PARKS 1,032.671,778.3339.571,738.762,811.000.00 36.74%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 39.57PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

112-430-6130-000 IPERS - PARKS 1,281.962,187.0449.292,137.753,469.000.00 36.95%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 49.29PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20cb61c82a-67bc-a441-ef63-6d9700b0ef0c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20be7345d2-7e78-cf19-53a8-51aff851f5b0
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d6f385ff-d89b-7137-03e1-52be01a0d500
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2098c06a75-1be6-d734-28c7-494be3c99bbc
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20643ba8fb-def3-5236-3944-4a2f60cb4aa3
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208ec7495e-391f-8a3c-bbc4-1c7c37800ad6
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e3d13129-e647-a585-1cd5-8e69eef72451
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c044b312-34b7-f9c9-36ea-8210d44b6a2e
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112-430-6132-000 HEALTH INSURANCE - PARKS 55.65638.3544.47593.88694.000.00 8.02%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 44.47PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

430 - PARKS Totals: 0.00 6,974.00 4,470.39 133.33 4,603.72 2,370.28 -33.99%

Department: 540 - PLANNING & ZONING

112-540-6110-000 FICA - P&Z/BUILDING 1,246.711,587.290.001,587.292,834.000.00 43.99%

112-540-6130-000 IPERS - P&Z/BUILDING 1,568.611,905.390.001,905.393,474.000.00 45.15%

112-540-6132-000 HEALTH INSURANCE-P&Z/BUILDING -1,085.391,085.390.001,085.390.000.00 0.00%

540 - PLANNING & ZONING Totals: 0.00 6,308.00 4,578.07 0.00 4,578.07 1,729.93 -27.42%

Department: 610 - MAYOR & COUNCIL

112-610-6110-000 FICA - MAYOR/COUNCIL 732.13759.870.00759.871,492.000.00 49.07%

112-610-6130-000 IPERS - MAYOR/COUNCIL 1,705.06135.940.00135.941,841.000.00 92.62%

610 - MAYOR & COUNCIL Totals: 0.00 3,333.00 895.81 0.00 895.81 2,437.19 -73.12%

Department: 620 - CLERK/TREASURER & FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION

112-620-6110-000 FICA - POLICY & ADMINISTRATION 3,559.9410,717.06295.2810,421.7814,277.000.00 24.93%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 295.28PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

112-620-6130-000 IPERS -POLICY & ADMINISTRATION 5,828.6411,789.36364.3711,424.9917,618.000.00 33.08%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 364.37PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

112-620-6132-000 HEALTH INSURANCE-POLICY & ADMN 14,063.498,614.510.008,614.5122,678.000.00 62.01%

620 - CLERK/TREASURER & FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION Totals: 0.00 54,573.00 30,461.28 659.65 31,120.93 23,452.07 -42.97%

Department: 650 - CITY HALL & GENERAL BUILDINGS

112-650-6110-000 FICA - CITY HALL 109.84372.160.00372.16482.000.00 22.79%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f0ec6654-c925-8a61-abe0-76c609636c6f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dd30cf59-0477-6bdb-e78d-e7d7c083f154
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20057faa98-c45a-d912-07e6-c13bd51588de
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201168c3a1-4756-2af5-acc0-5abe587c06f2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b6d1f381-6be7-418f-c68e-a20ea02aba96
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205e4d25c8-9cc3-73d7-4909-4295b384c22e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%202d41da94-21a1-0d29-8074-e8aa0d5e8ba2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%202f189682-49f5-e976-1a4e-b72614814d8f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2064fc1850-6941-f52f-6f2e-8b2184fe42c9
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205e151592-13b0-356b-eb4e-5eaee7240cb7
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112-650-6130-000 IPERS - CITY HALL 138.73456.270.00456.27595.000.00 23.32%

650 - CITY HALL & GENERAL BUILDINGS Totals: 0.00 1,077.00 828.43 0.00 828.43 248.57 -23.08%

Expense Totals: 0.00 243,521.00 127,505.49 2,821.03 130,326.52 113,194.48 -46.48%

112 - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS Totals: 0.00 -8,265.00 -26,043.36 2,821.03 -23,222.33 14,957.33 180.97%

121 - LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX

Revenue

Department: 950 - PROPERTY TAXES

121-950-4090-000 LOST 10,777.18-510,777.180.00-510,777.18-500,000.000.00 2.16%

121-950-4300-000 INTEREST - LOST -212.89-14,787.110.00-14,787.11-15,000.000.00 -1.42%

950 - PROPERTY TAXES Totals: 0.00 -515,000.00 -525,564.29 0.00 -525,564.29 10,564.29 2.05%

Revenue Totals: 0.00 -515,000.00 -525,564.29 0.00 -525,564.29 10,564.29 2.05%

Expense

Department: 299 - STORM WATER/DRAINAGE

121-299-6794-000 W.MAIN ST.RECONSTRUCTION 300,000.000.000.000.00300,000.000.00 100.00%

299 - STORM WATER/DRAINAGE Totals: 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 -100.00%

Department: 520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

121-520-6420-000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (REDI) 20,750.0047,250.000.0047,250.0068,000.000.00 30.51%

520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Totals: 0.00 68,000.00 47,250.00 0.00 47,250.00 20,750.00 -30.51%

Department: 599 - 599

121-599-6794-000 T.TERRACE CPF GRANT SHARE 362,138.7355,493.2721,154.6234,338.65417,632.000.00 86.71%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

MPO-Tower Terrace03/16/2026 21,154.620000001299 - CEDAR RAPIDS CITY HALL10325325APPKT00072 33764

599 - 599 Totals: 0.00 417,632.00 34,338.65 21,154.62 55,493.27 362,138.73 -86.71%

Expense Totals: 0.00 785,632.00 81,588.65 21,154.62 102,743.27 682,888.73 -86.92%

121 - LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX Totals: 0.00 270,632.00 -443,975.64 21,154.62 -422,821.02 693,453.02 -256.23%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208e4fada0-7fee-2fb9-a23a-68e7d5357b7a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20562a591c-0b96-3393-bb8e-1fd1e4c69fcc
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205d78b0b4-244e-4ffc-b447-2cf3ec436cd7
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2051d9ffe1-7da4-8380-f56b-f08be802d196
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f6f1a379-6b0f-0f6d-93f0-9203d45c5dba
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2044afcc76-6a73-79a3-703d-73c4e6e2f7cf


My Detail vs Budget Report Date Range: 03/03/2026 - 03/16/2026

3/12/2026 1:18:30 PM Page 23 of 29

Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

125 - TIF

Revenue

Department: 950 - PROPERTY TAXES

125-950-4050-000 TIF RECEIPTS -167,460.17-246,617.830.00-246,617.83-414,078.000.00 -40.44%

950 - PROPERTY TAXES Totals: 0.00 -414,078.00 -246,617.83 0.00 -246,617.83 -167,460.17 -40.44%

Revenue Totals: 0.00 -414,078.00 -246,617.83 0.00 -246,617.83 -167,460.17 -40.44%

Expense

Department: 910 - TRANSFERS IN/OUT

125-910-6910-000 TRANSFER OUT - TIF 414,078.000.000.000.00414,078.000.00 100.00%

910 - TRANSFERS IN/OUT Totals: 0.00 414,078.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 414,078.00 -100.00%

Expense Totals: 0.00 414,078.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 414,078.00 -100.00%

125 - TIF Totals: 0.00 0.00 -246,617.83 0.00 -246,617.83 246,617.83 0.00%

200 - DEBT SERVICE

Revenue

Department: 910 - TRANSFERS IN/OUT

200-910-4831-000 TRANSFER IN-TIF TO DEBT SVC -414,078.000.000.000.00-414,078.000.00 -100.00%

910 - TRANSFERS IN/OUT Totals: 0.00 -414,078.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -414,078.00 -100.00%

Department: 950 - PROPERTY TAXES

200-950-4000-000 PROPERTY TAXES - DEBT SERVICE -202,666.97-232,295.030.00-232,295.03-434,962.000.00 -46.59%

200-950-4060-000 UTILITY EXCISE TAX - DEBT SVC -857.07-848.930.00-848.93-1,706.000.00 -50.24%

200-950-4463-000 TIER 1 BPTR BUS PROP TAX-D/S -1,382.14-1,753.860.00-1,753.86-3,136.000.00 -44.07%

200-950-4464-000 COM/IND PROP TAX REPLACE- D/S -213.75-211.250.00-211.25-425.000.00 -50.29%

950 - PROPERTY TAXES Totals: 0.00 -440,229.00 -235,109.07 0.00 -235,109.07 -205,119.93 -46.59%

Revenue Totals: 0.00 -854,307.00 -235,109.07 0.00 -235,109.07 -619,197.93 -72.48%

Expense

Department: 710 - DEBT SERVICE

200-710-6801-001 PRINCIPAL-2016 GO REF (3.805M) 320,000.000.000.000.00320,000.000.00 100.00%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ce4777b6-94e7-6bc2-b36d-9ec4ae5ce75b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f4541d5d-1ad6-3074-3d4b-1d7c97226d46
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20df30db95-7f71-5c0f-68de-71ec4d8c081a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ac8f8c71-7535-7fb0-f3e7-a0d02980cd1b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208f792888-250e-aba3-c3ad-2de361bcd691
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209fffde57-e8b6-f35a-2339-bc47d0e10382
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209f9c6d7f-d4fc-3a81-3bcb-f3a07ef7a1af
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2064bfe62a-db19-7e83-6178-ecb458b7ef66


My Detail vs Budget Report Date Range: 03/03/2026 - 03/16/2026

3/12/2026 1:18:30 PM Page 24 of 29

Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

200-710-6801-002 PRINCIPAL-2020 GO REF (4.755M) 255,000.000.000.000.00255,000.000.00 100.00%

200-710-6801-003 PRINCIPAL-2024 GO I.C.(2.045M) 170,000.000.000.000.00170,000.000.00 100.00%

200-710-6851-001 INTEREST-2016 GO REF (3.805M) 6,049.256,048.750.006,048.7512,098.000.00 50.00%

200-710-6851-002 INTEREST-2020 GO REF (4.755M) 8,224.258,223.750.008,223.7516,448.000.00 50.00%

200-710-6851-003 INTEREST-2024 GO I.CR.(2.045M) 37,400.0037,400.000.0037,400.0074,800.000.00 50.00%

200-710-6899-001 BOND FEES-2016 GO REF (3.805M) 350.00250.000.00250.00600.000.00 58.33%

200-710-6899-002 BOND FEES-2020 GO REF (4.755M) 600.00600.000.00600.001,200.000.00 50.00%

200-710-6899-003 BOND FEES-2024 GO I.C.(2.045M) 600.000.000.000.00600.000.00 100.00%

710 - DEBT SERVICE Totals: 0.00 850,746.00 52,522.50 0.00 52,522.50 798,223.50 -93.83%

Expense Totals: 0.00 850,746.00 52,522.50 0.00 52,522.50 798,223.50 -93.83%

200 - DEBT SERVICE Totals: 0.00 -3,561.00 -182,586.57 0.00 -182,586.57 179,025.57 5,027.40%

301 - CAPITAL PROJECTS

Revenue

Department: 750 - CAPITAL PROJECTS

301-750-4300-000 INTEREST-CAPITAL PROJECT -8,498.32-1,501.680.00-1,501.68-10,000.000.00 -84.98%

750 - CAPITAL PROJECTS Totals: 0.00 -10,000.00 -1,501.68 0.00 -1,501.68 -8,498.32 -84.98%

Revenue Totals: 0.00 -10,000.00 -1,501.68 0.00 -1,501.68 -8,498.32 -84.98%

Expense

Department: 750 - CAPITAL PROJECTS

301-750-6800-000 INDIAN CREEK SEWER PROJECT 85,004.23492,995.770.00492,995.77578,000.000.00 14.71%

750 - CAPITAL PROJECTS Totals: 0.00 578,000.00 492,995.77 0.00 492,995.77 85,004.23 -14.71%

Expense Totals: 0.00 578,000.00 492,995.77 0.00 492,995.77 85,004.23 -14.71%

301 - CAPITAL PROJECTS Totals: 0.00 568,000.00 491,494.09 0.00 491,494.09 76,505.91 -13.47%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a93dcbd7-8c17-0be7-0142-638a017759f3
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e791528c-372e-6404-789b-63d1384ed30b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2080bc54f4-4983-4610-3d18-80264bc75ed8
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f8badb66-effe-bc42-9102-0b997e61aa38
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208f2ee454-a748-3994-2b6b-4ccd6e3895ce
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204caf2adc-d1be-57eb-e04e-d3d83f5fbf16
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%203ea19940-bce4-3edd-4e3d-50b9f5ed8441
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20fe3d7369-432a-bf49-5f37-db84f8c59b93
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b5093150-e89e-0846-c3ca-ff18ddf50b8d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20eaaa71e0-eb52-0e0d-2869-8ee4a0664681
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600 - WATER UTILITY

Revenue

Department: 810 - WATER

600-810-4300-000 INTEREST-WATER UTILITY 1,270.51-2,270.510.00-2,270.51-1,000.000.00 127.05%

600-810-4505-000 WATER MAIN CHARGE - NEW CONSTRUCTION -4,500.00-6,750.000.00-6,750.00-11,250.000.00 -40.00%

600-810-4539-000 CEDAR RAPIDS WATER SURCHARGE -4,288.04-10,711.960.00-10,711.96-15,000.000.00 -28.59%

600-810-4540-000 WATER SERVICE PIPE CHARGE - EXISTING HOMES -900.000.000.000.00-900.000.00 -100.00%

810 - WATER Totals: 0.00 -28,150.00 -19,732.47 0.00 -19,732.47 -8,417.53 -29.90%

Revenue Totals: 0.00 -28,150.00 -19,732.47 0.00 -19,732.47 -8,417.53 -29.90%

Expense

Department: 810 - WATER

600-810-6371-000 UTILITIES-WATER 8,541.733,458.27474.472,983.8012,000.000.00 71.18%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

102021600-1055 W Main St Booster03/16/2026 474.470000000016 - CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPERAT…INV0000119APPKT00071 33768

600-810-6507-000 OPERATING SUPPLIES - WATER 4,747.00253.000.00253.005,000.000.00 94.94%

600-810-6780-000 WATER-PUMP RESERVES 30,000.000.000.000.0030,000.000.00 100.00%

600-810-6780-001 CAPITAL OUTLY-UTILITY SYS -2,500.002,500.000.002,500.000.000.00 0.00%

600-810-6799-000 EAGLE VIEW WATER MAIN UPSIZING 35,500.000.000.000.0035,500.000.00 100.00%

810 - WATER Totals: 0.00 82,500.00 5,736.80 474.47 6,211.27 76,288.73 -92.47%

Expense Totals: 0.00 82,500.00 5,736.80 474.47 6,211.27 76,288.73 -92.47%

600 - WATER UTILITY Totals: 0.00 54,350.00 -13,995.67 474.47 -13,521.20 67,871.20 -124.88%

610 - SEWER UTILITY

Revenue

Department: 815 - SEWER

610-815-4300-000 INTEREST - SEWER UTILITY 152.10-6,152.100.00-6,152.10-6,000.000.00 2.54%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207ee9edf3-f363-9e56-7993-4672aac8cf9c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2019b3db67-7f00-3ace-dbdb-2a199d0ed86f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2028bafcf3-cffc-66f7-3e77-8a35e3d8e7c9
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ac95ee67-f477-9bd7-3cf1-03dd6481adeb
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2069a26378-617b-6ef6-3cb5-710ec30d2d61
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2089564ce7-6924-bdc2-a646-3795303c7351
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c5919cce-42ea-2fd4-2852-bab3260d5741
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20820360f7-f546-8734-979d-a1a208ecab7c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20478d43cf-d845-3c9e-5fea-4fde87afccc8
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2004491fc6-d1ce-34d3-9c5b-7f6f68519c4d
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610-815-4503-000 SEWER FEES -145,285.40-311,726.60-2,189.37-309,537.23-457,012.000.00 -31.79%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

03/03/2026 UB03/03/2026 -585.00JE00141GLPKT00198

03/04/2026 UB03/04/2026 -292.50JE00142GLPKT00199

03/04/2026 UB03/04/2026 -97.50JE00142GLPKT00199

03/05/2026 UB WCHK03/06/2026 -1,006.00JE00144GLPKT00202

03/05/2026 UB FDECHK03/06/2026 -208.37JE00144GLPKT00202

610-815-4530-000 SEWER LATE FEES 1,301.29-1,301.290.00-1,301.290.000.00 0.00%

610-815-4541-000 SEWER CONNECTION FEE -6,340.00-7,310.000.00-7,310.00-13,650.000.00 -46.45%

610-815-4560-000 SALES TAX REVENUE 21.21-1,021.210.00-1,021.21-1,000.000.00 2.12%

815 - SEWER Totals: 0.00 -477,662.00 -325,321.83 -2,189.37 -327,511.20 -150,150.80 -31.43%

Revenue Totals: 0.00 -477,662.00 -325,321.83 -2,189.37 -327,511.20 -150,150.80 -31.43%

Expense

Department: 815 - SEWER

610-815-6010-000 SALARIES- FULL TIME - SEWER 40,188.5963,182.412,807.6660,374.75103,371.000.00 38.88%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 2,807.66PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

610-815-6020-000 SALARIES - PART TIME - SEWER -5,330.025,330.020.005,330.020.000.00 0.00%

610-815-6110-000 FICA - CITY SHARE - SEWER 2,905.365,054.64208.804,845.847,960.000.00 36.50%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 208.80PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

610-815-6130-000 IPERS - CITY SHARE - SEWER 3,347.676,369.33265.036,104.309,717.000.00 34.45%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 265.03PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

610-815-6132-000 HEALTH INS. CITY SHARE - SEWER 5,860.3913,532.61702.5412,830.0719,393.000.00 30.22%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 702.54PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20587b8a99-55f8-6b1b-ece8-ba8f2530dc04
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dfcf9f2f-48d2-008b-40b0-afbccd8eacea
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20cf4a9332-59b9-c967-f61e-31852cd59c06
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dd0ed421-8b0c-8fba-ba97-6ba18d86e81e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b38e7c43-1a39-c796-4aea-ce5282d3a262
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ddfadb61-a898-1252-0a0e-3997874d49b7
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d6ba223f-0546-3686-a6b6-fc90352e4428
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204d928eaa-9ca9-303a-f9ed-f8f3d97a6adb
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2050fb1256-7ed3-68be-8963-9986c0b45d38
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Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

610-815-6170-000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION - SEWER -125.05125.0521.78103.270.000.00 0.00%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-15 SEMI-MONTHLY…03/11/2026 21.78PYPKT00097 - 2026-03-1…PYPKT00097

610-815-6331-000 VEHICLE FUEL & OIL -218.10218.100.00218.100.000.00 0.00%

610-815-6350-000 SEWER MAINTENANCE 19,452.077,547.9370.377,477.5627,000.000.00 72.04%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Repair Parts-8-4'x100 Poly Clear03/16/2026 59.990000000090 - MENARDS89678APPKT00071 33778

MISC. SUPPLIES Ball Valve03/16/2026 9.390000000090 - MENARDS90009APPKT00071 33778

MISC. SUPPLIES03/16/2026 0.990000000090 - MENARDS90009APPKT00071 33778

610-815-6371-000 GAS/ELECTRIC UTILITIES - SEWER 1,507.885,692.12452.065,240.067,200.000.00 20.94%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

511038400-N Center Point Rd Lift03/16/2026 221.350000000016 - CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPERAT…INV0000119APPKT00071 33768

510131500-Twinleaf Lift Station03/16/2026 107.850000000016 - CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPERAT…INV0000119APPKT00071 33768

510613000-Kings Way Lift03/16/2026 122.860000000016 - CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPERAT…INV0000119APPKT00071 33768

610-815-6407-000 ENGINEERING EXPENSE 39,767.25232.750.00232.7540,000.000.00 99.42%

610-815-6408-000 MUNICIPAL INSURANCE - SEWER 10,092.0924,407.912,711.9921,695.9234,500.000.00 29.25%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

MUNICIPAL INSURANCE03/16/2026 2,711.990000001385 - ACCEL GROUPINV0000126APPKT00072 DFT0000069

610-815-6411-000 LEGAL EXPENSE - SEWER 5,000.000.000.000.005,000.000.00 100.00%

610-815-6418-000 SALES TAX EXPENSE-SEWER 2,292.77857.230.00857.233,150.000.00 72.79%

610-815-6490-000 ADMINISTRATION-SEWER 1,904.20595.800.00595.802,500.000.00 76.17%

610-815-6499-000 CEDAR RAPIDS SEWER CHARGES 77,226.41167,773.5918,641.51149,132.08245,000.000.00 31.52%

Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project AccountPmt Number

Sewer 28E O&M03/16/2026 18,641.510000000045 - CEDAR RAPIDS MUNICIPAL UTILINV0000133APPKT00071 33765

610-815-6501-000 CHEMICALS-SEWER 500.000.000.000.00500.000.00 100.00%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f4e10e8e-5203-4897-80c2-b3b700b46b02
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20783e24c5-ea07-9ab7-ef34-648c04d2cb33
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20224fc8e0-abbc-cdb2-bfb4-31b9247568e9
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2045a0d292-4946-4019-203a-873c0e570175
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a7057a03-18c5-ee2a-c85c-6dc5c9ad35e6
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208916faff-41b9-a6b4-814a-2fa06b70d3f8
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208a47c58e-f611-7040-3e9e-9bf2812bb0bf
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205165333b-53a1-c4e2-38f2-a80ec2856b04
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201ba7e81a-9054-ca94-e95a-9e3bfb86af08
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20deb67832-0a91-4121-d26a-1ccba3ded209
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2085c2618f-003b-749d-e26c-3c6f5d0d1b5b
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Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending BalanceFiscal Budget Budget RemainingEncumbrances % Remaining

610-815-6504-000 SEWER PUMP REPAIR/REPLACEMENT 10,660.195,339.810.005,339.8116,000.000.00 66.63%

610-815-6506-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SEWER 1,000.000.000.000.001,000.000.00 100.00%

610-815-6508-000 POSTAGE-SEWER 1,812.00488.000.00488.002,300.000.00 78.78%

610-815-6509-000 MOBILE GENERATOR 20,000.000.000.000.0020,000.000.00 100.00%

815 - SEWER Totals: 0.00 544,591.00 280,865.56 25,881.74 306,747.30 237,843.70 -43.67%

Expense Totals: 0.00 544,591.00 280,865.56 25,881.74 306,747.30 237,843.70 -43.67%

610 - SEWER UTILITY Totals: 0.00 66,929.00 -44,456.27 23,692.37 -20,763.90 87,692.90 -131.02%

Report Total: 0.00 1,017,774.50 -454,709.10 110,005.40 -344,703.70 1,362,478.20 -133.87%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ce54eb1e-76f6-981e-7352-5102ce86061f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2051935de2-15a8-22b7-c587-6325c5191a63
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e1559c4f-e144-a550-f5ec-c890ad90c462
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2056da4e51-9ace-9b23-4af1-d611cb919014


ROBINS CITY COUNCIL 

CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 0326-3 

A RESOLUTION SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING TO HEAR QUESTIONS AND CONCERNS 

RELATING TO THE PROPOSED FISCAL YEAR 2027 MUNICIPAL BUDGET 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Robins, Iowa, is in the process of preparing the proposed 

Municipal Budget for Fiscal Year 2027; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it appropriate to provide an opportunity for residents and interested 

parties to ask questions and express concerns regarding the proposed Fiscal Year 2027 Municipal Budget 

prior to final consideration and adoption. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Robins, Iowa, that a public 

hearing shall be held before the City Council on Monday, April 20, 2026, at 6:00 p.m. at Robins City 

Hall, 265 S. 2nd Street, Robins, Iowa, at which time and place the City Council will hear questions, 

comments, and concerns from the public relating to the proposed Fiscal Year 2027 Municipal Budget. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby directed to provide notice of said public 

hearing as required by law. 

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Robins, Iowa, this 16th day of March, 

2026. 

CITY OF ROBINS, IOWA 

 
Chuck Hinz, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

 
Lisa Goodin, City Clerk 

 



ROBINS CITY COUNCIL 

RESOLUTION NO. 0326-4 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN ENGAGEMENT LETTER WITH 

SPEER FINANCIAL, INC. FOR MUNICIPAL ADVISORY SERVICES RELATED TO THE ISSUANCE OF 

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 

WHEREAS, the City of Robins, Iowa (the “City”) anticipates issuing General Obligation Bonds to finance a portion of 

the costs of certain capital improvement projects; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to retain the professional services of a qualified municipal advisor to assist the City in 

planning, structuring, and completing the issuance of such bonds; and 

WHEREAS, Speer Financial, Inc. has provided an Engagement Letter dated March 5, 2026 outlining municipal advisory 

services to be provided to the City in connection with the issuance of such bonds; and 

WHEREAS, the Engagement Letter provides that Speer Financial, Inc. will act as Municipal Advisor to the City and assist 

with financial planning, coordination of the bond issuance process, preparation of sale documents, and related services; 

and 

WHEREAS, the proposed compensation for such services is $5,200 plus three-tenths of one percent (0.30%) of the 

principal amount of municipal securities issued in excess of $1,000,000, contingent upon the sale of the bonds, as 

described in the Engagement Letter; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the Engagement Letter and finds it to be in the best interests of the City to 

approve the same. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Robins, Iowa, that: 

1. The Engagement Letter dated March 5, 2026 between the City of Robins and Speer Financial, Inc. for municipal 

advisory services related to the issuance of General Obligation Bonds is hereby approved. 

2. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute the Engagement Letter on behalf of the 

City and to take any additional actions necessary to carry out the intent of this Resolution. 

3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and approval as provided by law. 

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Robins, Iowa, this 16th day of March, 2026. 

CITY OF ROBINS, IOWA 

 

 

 
Chuck Hinz, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

 
Lisa Goodin, City Clerk 
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March 5, 2026 
 
Lisa Goodin, City Clerk 
City of Robins 
265 S. 2nd Street 
Robins, IA 52328 
 
  
Re:  City of Robins, Iowa 

Issuance of General Obligation Bonds to Finance a Portion of the Costs for Capital Improvement Projects. 
 
Dear Lisa: 
 
Speer Financial, Inc. (“Speer”) is pleased to provide this Engagement Letter to the City of Robins, Iowa (the 
“Client”) for our services as Municipal Advisor in connection with the issuance of the securities referenced above 
(the “Bonds”).  The purpose of the issuance of the Bonds, briefly stated, is to provide for capital improvements 
(the “Project”).   

 
Speer is providing this Engagement Letter to you to memorialize the terms of our engagement (the “Engagement”) 
as your Municipal Advisor with respect to the Project.  This Engagement Letter is required under current Federal 
securities law and serves to provide certain additional information to the Client, such as disclosures of services, 
fees, terms and termination, conflict of interest and any material disciplinary actions.   
 
Services.  Speer agrees to provide to the Client the municipal advisory services (the “Services”) set forth in the 
attached Exhibit A.  Certain limitations to Speer’s Services are set forth in the attached Exhibit B.  The Client, 
as an issuer of municipal securities, is also subject to certain other terms as it relates to the issuance of securities 
and Speer’s Engagement.  These terms are detailed in the attached Exhibit C.  
 

Authorization.  It is Speer’s understanding that the CITY CLERK/MAYOR of the Client (the “Client 

Contacts”) are authorized to receive this Engagement Letter and discuss with Speer the terms and disclosures of 

this Engagement Letter.  Speer may also rely on the authority of such Client Contacts when receiving direction 

from such Client Contacts in the course of Speer providing its Services. 
 
Term and Termination.  Speer’s Engagement shall remain in effect until terminated by the Client or Speer upon 
at least thirty (30) days written notice to the other party.  If the Client terminates the Engagement prior to the 
issuance of the Bonds, Speer expects to negotiate with the Client a mutually agreeable compensation for the 
Services provided by Speer prior to such termination. 
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Compensation.  Speer’s compensation for Services on the Bonds is set forth below.   

 

As compensation for Speer’s provision of the Services, Speer shall receive a fee based upon the par amount of the 

Bonds issued, calculated as follows: 

 

Financial Advisory Services: $5,200 plus 3/10 of 1% of the municipal 

securities issued in excess of $1,000,000. 

 

This fee is the same regardless of the method of sale of the Bonds and is contingent on the sale of the Bonds.   

 

This fee does not include the payment of Speer’s out-of-pocket costs as further described in Exhibit B.  See the 

attached Exhibit D for a description of the conflicts of interest in connection with each form of compensation. 

 
Representations of Client.  The factual representations contained in the documents which are prepared by Speer 
in the course of its Engagement, and the factual representations which may also be contained in any other 
documents that are furnished to Speer by the Client, are essential for and provide the basis for Speer’s municipal 
advice.  Accordingly, it is important for the Client to read and understand the documents Speer provides to the 
Client because the Client will be confirming the truth, accuracy and completeness of matters contained in those 
documents.  Speer’s Engagement does not include the verification of the truth or accuracy of such factual 
representations, as further described in the attached Exhibit C. 
 
Required Disclosures.  Speer is registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”) and the 
Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board (“MSRB”).  MSRB Rule G-42 requires that Speer provide the Client 
with disclosures of material conflicts of interest and information regarding certain legal events and disciplinary 
history.  MSRB Rule G-10 requires that Speer provide certain disclosures related to the MSRB’s webpage and the 
availability of a municipal advisory client brochure.  Such disclosures are provided in the attached Exhibit D.  
Should the Client have any questions or concerns with these disclosures, the Client should promptly contact Speer. 

 
Risk Disclosure.  Each form of financing has particular financial characteristics and inherent risks.  Provided in 
the attached Exhibit E is a general description of the most commonly used security structures of fixed rate 
municipal bonds in Iowa as well disclosures on the risks of each structure known to Speer at this time.  Should 
the Client have any questions or concerns with this disclosure, the Client should promptly contact Speer. 
 
 
We sincerely appreciate this opportunity to be of service and look forward to working with you. 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
SPEER FINANCIAL, INC. 
 
 
By:        
   
Its:  Sr. Vice President   
Telephone: 319-291-2077 
Email: mburger@speerfinancial.com  

 
  

mailto:mburger@speerfinancial.com
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EXHIBIT A 

 

SPEER FINANCIAL, INC. MUNICIPAL ADVISOR SERVICES FOR  

CITY OF ROBINS, IOWA 

 

Financial Planning Services 

 

1. Orientation:  Reviewing the Client’s current financial position, statutory authority, and financing 

capabilities, including whether a refunding or defeasance of any outstanding debt is appropriate. 

 

2. Coordination:  Coordinating financial planning and issuance details with the Client’s staff, bond 

counsel, paying agents, rating agencies and other transaction participants. 

 

3. Consultation:  Consulting with the elected and key appointed officials and staff regarding the 

various phases of the development and implementation of a financing plan, as requested. 

 

 

4. Planning:  Developing a debt financing plan that includes all or some of the following: 

 

a. Maturity Schedules - Provide preliminary maturity schedules relating to the financing.   

 

 

b. Financing Timeline - A tentative financing timeline to guide officials regarding the timing 

of various aspects of the financing plan. 
 

c. Financing Distribution List – Prepare a listing of the individuals and firms that will serve 

on the transaction. 

 

Competitive Sale Services 

 

1. Authorizing Resolutions/Ordinances - Assist the Client’s attorney and/or bond counsel with regard 

to the financial provisions to be included within the Client’s authorizing resolutions/ordinances 

relative to the securities issuance. 

 

2. Credit Rating and/or Insurance - When applying for a credit rating and/or bond insurance, Speer 

will submit the necessary data and documents to the selected rating agency(ies) and/or insurance 

company(ies). 

 

3. Disclosure Document, Notice of Sale and Bid Form:   

 

a. Preparation of Documents - Prepare a preliminary Official Statement, Term Sheet, Statement of 

Facts or Limited Offering Memorandum (each a “Disclosure Document”), Notice of Sale and Bid 

Form, if not being otherwise prepared by another party involved with the transaction  Following 

the award of the securities, Speer shall prepare the final Disclosure Document corresponding to the 

Project or Bonds, if not otherwise being prepared by another party involved with the transaction.   

 

b. Notice of Sale Publication - Prepare, as necessary, and disseminate a Notice of Sale. 
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c. Encouragement to Bidders - Circulate the preliminary Disclosure Document by posting the 

document to www.speerfinancial.com, as well as notifying applicable municipal bond industry 

publications of the pending sale and posting the Disclosure Document and bidding details to a 

competitive bid platform, such as www.speeracution.com.Provide copies of the preliminary 

Disclosure Document and Official Bid Forms, as applicable, for each sale to the Client for 

distribution to local banks and elected officials. 

 

d. Bid Opening, Analysis and Recommendations - Conduct each sale, examine the bids submitted for 

completeness and compliance with the applicable bidding requirements, evaluate the bids for 

accuracy, and recommend a proposed course of action relative thereto. 

 

4. Preparation For Delivery of Securities - Conduct all necessary undertakings in order to complete 

the financing, including the preparation and dissemination of a closing letter. 

 

5. Debt Service Schedule - Provide the Client with a final debt service schedule and other financial 

materials pertinent to the securities sale. 

 

 

 

http://www.speerfinancial.com/
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EXHIBIT B 
 
 

LIMITATIONS TO SPEER’S MUNICIPAL ADVISOR SERVICES 

 

 

Speer’s duties as Municipal Advisor are limited to the Services detailed in Exhibit A.  Among other things, 

Speer’s Engagement does not include: 

 

1. Giving any advice, opinion or representation as to the fiscal prudence or policy priority of issuing 

the securities or any other aspect of the securities transaction, including, without limitation, the undertaking 

of any project to be financed with the proceeds of the securities, as those are the Client’s policy decisions.   

 

2. Giving any opinion or advice on the legality of the securities or the tax status of the securities. 

 

3. Preparing any of the following: requests for tax rulings from the Internal Revenue Service, blue 

sky or investment surveys with respect to the securities, state legislative amendments, or pursuing test cases 

or other litigation. 

 

4. Undertaking rebate calculations for the securities or anything related to monitoring investments of 

securities proceeds or expenditure of securities proceeds, as that is a specialty service provided by others 

when appropriate. 

 

5. Participating in the underwriting of the debt, as prohibited by Federal securities law. 

 

6. Monitoring the actual use of proceeds, the timely expenditure of proceeds and the project 

completion status. 

 

7. Verifying the accuracy of audited and unaudited financial statements. 

 

8.  Giving advice on the investment of securities proceeds. 

 

9. Monitoring ongoing obligations and covenants entered into by the Client with respect to the 

securities, as these tasks are performed by the Client. 

 

10. The Services do not include the payment by Speer of its “out of pocket” expenses, including but 

not limited to, the utilization of a bidding platform (SpeerAuction or SpeerBids), verification services as 

requested by the Client, mailing, overnight and messenger delivery and printing and copying costs. 

 

11. Filing material events notices or otherwise assisting the Client with its continuing disclosure 

obligations, as such assistance is to be provided under a separate written agreement.  Nothing in this 

Engagement Letter obligates Speer to provide, or the Client to pay for, any such continuing disclosure 

services. 
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EXHIBIT C 
 
 

OTHER TERMS OF THE SPEER ENGAGEMENT 

 

Please note the following with respect to the Client’s role in connection with each issuance of securities. 

 

1. It is important for the Client to read and understand the documents Speer provides to the Client because 

the Client will be confirming the truth, accuracy and completeness of matters contained in those 

documents at the issuance of the securities.  If the documents contain incorrect or incomplete factual 

statements, the Client must call those to Speer’s attention.  Speer will not perform an independent 

investigation or verification to determine the accuracy, completeness or sufficiency of any such 

document or render any advice, view or comfort that the Disclosure Document or other disclosure 

document does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact 

necessary to make the statements contained therein, in light of the circumstances under which they were 

made, not misleading.  Any information in such documents does not constitute a review, audit or 

certified forecast of future events and any such financial information may not conform to accounting 

principles applicable to compilations of financial information.  Any untruth, inaccuracy or 

incompleteness may have adverse consequences affecting either the tax exemption of interest paid on 

the securities or the adequacy of disclosures made in the Disclosure Document under State and Federal 

securities laws, with resulting potential liability for the Client.  During the course of its Engagement, 

Speer will assume and rely on the Client to provide Speer with complete and timely information on all 

developments pertaining to any aspect of the securities and their security.  Speer understands that the 

Client will cooperate with Speer in this regard. 

 

2. To the extent that during the course of Speer’s advising the Client a relevant matter comes to Speer’s 

attention which appears to be contrary to what is contained in the transaction documents including any 

representations in the transaction documents or in the Disclosure Document, Speer may ask the Client 

about such apparent divergence of the facts; but to the extent that the facts and representations stated 

in the documents Speer provides to the Client, and are not corrected by the Client, Speer is then relying 

upon the Client’s signed certifications for their truth, accuracy and completeness. 

 

3. Issuing the securities as “securities” under State and Federal securities laws and on a tax-exempt basis 

is a serious undertaking.  As the issuer of the securities, the Client is obligated under that State and 

Federal securities laws and the Federal tax laws to disclose all material facts.  The Client has a duty to 

exercise “due diligence” in determining the accuracy and completeness of the information used in the 

Disclosure Document and the information upon which legal opinions related to the securities are based.  

The Client’s lawyers, accountants and advisors can assist the Client in fulfilling these duties, but the 

Client in its corporate capacity, including the Client’s knowledge, has the collective knowledge of the 

facts pertinent to the transaction and the ultimate responsibility for the presentation and disclosure of 

the relevant information. 

 

4. Requirements of issuing debt include that the Client is current in its annual continuing disclosure 

obligations, including material events notices, and current in its arbitrage rebate obligations.  These 

requirements are the obligation of the Client and not of Speer or bond counsel. 



 

Page 7 

 

 

EXHIBIT D 

 

REQUIRED DISCLOSURES 

 

 

1. DISCLOSURE OF CONFLICTS OF INTEREST 

 

 

A. Various Forms of Compensation 

 

The Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board (MSRB) requires us, as your municipal advisor, to provide written 

disclosure to you about the actual or potential conflicts of interest presented by various forms of compensation.  We 

must provide this disclosure unless you have required that a particular form of compensation be used.  You should 

select a form of compensation that best meets your needs and the agreed upon scope of services. 

 

The forms of compensation for municipal advisors vary according to the nature of the engagement and requirements 

of the Client, among other factors. Various forms of compensation present actual or potential conflicts of interest 

because they may create an incentive for an advisor to recommend one course of action over another if it is more 

beneficial to the advisor to do so.  This document discusses various forms of compensation and the timing of payments 

to the advisor. 

 

Fixed fee.  Under a fixed fee form of compensation, the municipal advisor is paid a fixed amount established at the 

outset of the transaction. The amount is usually based upon an analysis by the Client and the advisor of, among other 

things, the expected duration and complexity of the transaction and the agreed-upon scope of work that the advisor 

will perform.  This form of compensation presents a potential conflict of interest because, if the transaction requires 

more work than originally contemplated, the advisor may suffer a loss. Thus, the advisor may recommend less time-

consuming alternatives, or fail to do a thorough analysis of alternatives.  There may be additional conflicts of interest 

if the municipal advisor’s fee is contingent upon the successful completion of a financing, as described below. 

 

Hourly fee.  Under an hourly fee form of compensation, the municipal advisor is paid an amount equal to the number 

of hours worked by the advisor times an agreed-upon hourly billing rate.  This form of compensation presents a 

potential conflict of interest if the Client and the advisor do not agree on a reasonable maximum amount at the outset 

of the engagement, because the advisor does not have a financial incentive to recommend alternatives that would result 

in fewer hours worked.  In some cases, an hourly fee may be applied against a retainer (e.g., a retainer payable 

monthly), in which case it is payable whether or not a financing closes.  Alternatively, it may be contingent upon the 

successful completion of a financing, in which case there may be additional conflicts of interest, as described below. 

 

Fee contingent upon the completion of a financing or other transaction.   Under a contingent fee form of 

compensation, payment of an advisor’s fee is dependent upon the successful completion of a financing or other 

transaction. Although this form of compensation may be customary for the Client, it presents a conflict because the 

advisor may have an incentive to recommend unnecessary financings or financings that are disadvantageous to the 

Client.  For example, when facts or circumstances arise that could cause the financing or other transaction to be 

delayed or fail to close, an advisor may have an incentive to discourage a full consideration of such facts and 

circumstances, or to discourage consideration of alternatives that may result in the cancellation of the financing or 

other transaction. 

 

Fee paid under a retainer agreement.   Under a retainer agreement, fees are paid to a municipal advisor periodically 

(e.g., monthly) and are not contingent upon the completion of a financing or other transaction.  Fees paid under a 

retainer agreement may be calculated on a fixed fee basis (e.g., a fixed fee per month regardless of the number of 

hours worked) or an hourly basis (e.g., a minimum monthly payment, with additional amounts payable if a certain 

number of hours worked is exceeded).  A retainer agreement does not present the conflicts associated with a contingent 

fee arrangement (described above). 
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Fee based upon principal or notional amount and term of transaction.   Under this form of compensation, the 

municipal advisor’s fee is based upon a percentage of the principal amount of an issue of securities (e.g., bonds) or, 

in the case of a derivative, the present value of or notional amount and term of the derivative.  This form of 

compensation presents a conflict of interest because the advisor may have an incentive to advise the Client to increase 

the size of the securities issue or modify the derivative for the purpose of increasing the advisor’s compensation. 

 

B. Other Material Conflicts of Interest 

 

The MSRB requires us, as your municipal advisor, to provide written disclosure to you about material conflicts of 

interest.  The following represent Speer material conflicts of interest known to Speer as of the date of this Engagement 

Letter.  

 

As of the date of this Engagement, Speer is unaware of any material conflicts of interest. 

 

 

2. DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL EVENTS AND DISCIPLINARY ACTION 

 

 

The MSRB requires us, as your municipal advisor, to provide written disclosure to you of any legal or disciplinary 

events material to your evaluation of Speer or the integrity of Speer’s management or advisory personnel.   

 

Material Legal or Disciplinary Event. There are no legal or disciplinary events that are material to the Client’s 

evaluation of Speer or the integrity of Speer’s management or advisory personnel disclosed, or that should be 

disclosed, on any Form MA or Form MA-I filed with the SEC. 

 

How to Access Form MA and Form MA-I Filings. Speer’s most recent form MA and each most recent Form MA-

I filed with the SEC are available on the SEC’s EDGAR system at: 

 

http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001606944 

 

Most Recent Change in Legal or Disciplinary Event Disclosure. Speer has not made any material legal or 

disciplinary event disclosures on Form MA or any Form MA-I filed with the SEC. 

 

 

3. FUTURE DISCLOSURES 

 

As required by MSRB Rule G-42, the Required Disclosures found in this Exhibit D may be supplemented or amended, 

from time to time as needed, to reflect changed circumstances resulting in new conflicts of interest or changes in 

conflicts of interest described above, or to provide updated information with regard to any legal or disciplinary events 

of Speer.  Speer will provide the Client with any such supplemental or amended information as it becomes available 

through the term of the Municipal Advisory Relationship.    

 

4. G-10 DISCLOSURE 

 

The Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board’s (MSRB) webpage address is: www.msrb.org 

 

Posted on the MSRB’s webpage is a municipal advisory client brochure that describes the protections that may be 

provided by the MSRB rules and how to file a complaint with an appropriate regulatory authority.   

 

 

http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001606944
http://www.msrb.org/
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EXHIBIT E 
 

 
FINANCIAL CHARACTERISTICS AND RISKS OF MUNICIPAL BONDS IN IOWA  

 
 
The following is a general description of the financial characteristics, security structures and risks of municipal 
fixed rate bonds (“Municipal Bonds”) issued in Iowa.  The risks being disclosed in this Exhibit E are those that 
are known to Speer at this time and should be considered by the Client prior to deciding whether to issue Municipal 
Bonds.  If you have any questions or concerns about any disclosure made, please notify Speer immediately.   
 
Financial Characteristics 
 

Maturity and Interest. Municipal Bonds are interest-bearing debt securities issued by state and local governments, 

political subdivisions and agencies and authorities. Maturity dates for Municipal Bonds are fixed at the time of 

issuance and may include serial maturities (specified principal amounts are payable on the same date in each year 

until final maturity) or one or more term maturities (specified principal amounts are payable on each term maturity 

date) or a combination of serial and term maturities. The final maturity date typically will range between 10 and 

30 years from the date of issuance. Interest on the Municipal Bonds typically is paid semiannually at a stated fixed 

rate or rates for each maturity date. 

 

Redemption. Municipal Bonds may be subject to optional redemption, which allows you, at your option, to redeem 

some or all of the bonds on a date prior to scheduled maturity, such as in connection with the issuance of refunding 

bonds to take advantage of lower interest rates. Municipal Bonds will be subject to optional redemption only after 

the passage of a specified period of time, often approximately ten years from the date of issuance, and upon 

payment of the redemption price set forth in the bonds, which may include a redemption premium. You will be 

required to send out a notice of optional redemption to the holders of the bonds, usually not less than 30 days prior 

to the redemption date. Municipal Bonds with term maturity dates also may be subject to mandatory sinking fund 

redemption, which requires you to redeem specified principal amounts of the bonds annually in advance of the 

term maturity date. The mandatory sinking fund redemption price is 100% of the principal amount of the bonds 

to be redeemed. 

 
Security 

 

Payment of principal of and interest on a municipal security, including Municipal Bonds, may be backed by 

various types of pledges and forms of security, some of which are described below. The description below 

regarding "Security" is only a brief summary of certain possible security provisions for the bonds and is not 

intended as legal advice. You should consult with your bond counsel for further information regarding the security 

for the bonds. 

 

General Obligation Bonds. "General obligation bonds" are debt securities to which your full faith and credit is 

pledged to pay principal and interest. If you have taxing power, generally you will pledge to use your ad valorem 

(property) taxing power to pay principal and interest. All taxable property in the taxing body is subject to the levy 

of taxes to pay the same without limitation as to rate or amount.  General obligation bonds constitute a debt and, 

depending on applicable state law, may require that you obtain approval by voters prior to issuance. In the event 

of default in required payments of interest or principal, the holders of general obligation bonds have certain rights 

under state law to compel you to impose a tax levy. 
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Debt Certificates. You may issue "debt certificates" to evidence your payment obligation under an installment 

contract or lease. Your governing body may provide for the treasurer, comptroller, finance officer or other officer 

of the governing body charged with financial administration to act as counterparty to the installment contract or 

lease, as nominee­ seller or lessor. The installment contract or lease is then executed by your authorized officer 

and is filed with and executed by the nominee-seller or lessor. As contracts for the acquisition and construction of 

the project to be financed are executed (the "Work Contracts"), the governing body orders those Work Contracts 

to be filed with the nominee-seller or lessor. The nominee­ seller or lessor identifies the Work Contracts to the 

particular installment contract or lease. Such identification permits the payment of the Work Contracts from the 

proceeds of the debt certificates. 

 

Debt certificates are paid from your lawfully available funds. You are expected to agree to annually 

budget/appropriate amounts to pay the principal of and interest on the debt certificates.  There is no separate levy 

available for the purpose of making such payments. 

 

Debt certificates constitute a debt. In the event of default in required payments of interest or principal, the holders 

of the debt certificates cannot compel you to impose a tax levy, but you have promised the holders of the debt 

certificates that you will pay the debt certificates and they can proceed to file suit to enforce such promise. 

 

Industrial New Jobs Training Certificates.  “INJT Certificates” are authorized by the State of Iowa Code Section 

260E and allow Community Colleges to enter into agreements with area employers to use INJT Certificate 

proceeds to fund training, program costs, tuition, student fees or special charges for those employers.  Repayment 

of INJT Certificates may be paid from one or a combination of the following sources: 

i. Incremental property taxes to be received or derived from an employer’s business property where 

new jobs are created as a result of the project. 

ii. New jobs credit from withholding to be received or derived from new employment resulting from 

the project. 

iii. Tuition, student fees or special charges fixed by the board of directors to defray program costs in 

whole or in part. 

iv. Guarantee of payments to be received under any of the above. 

 

The Iowa Department of Economic Development in consultation with the Department of Education shall 

coordinate the new jobs training program.  The Iowa Department of Economic Development shall adopt, amend 

and repeal rules under Iowa Code chapter 17A that the community college will use in developing projects with 

new and expanding industrial new jobs training proposals.  The department is authorized to make any rule that is 

adopted, amended, or repealed effective immediately upon filing with the administrative rules coordinator or at a 

subsequent stated date prior to indexing the publication, or at a stated date less than thirty-five days after filing, 

indexing and publication. 

 

Revenue Bonds. "Revenue bonds" are debt securities that are payable only from a specific source or sources of 

revenues. Revenue bonds are not a pledge of your full faith and credit and you are obligated to pay principal and 

interest on your revenue bonds only from the revenue source(s) specifically pledged to the bonds. Revenue bonds 

do not permit the bondholders to compel you to impose a tax levy for payment of debt service. Pledged revenues 

may be derived from operation of the financed project or system, grants or excise or other specified taxes. 

Generally, subject to state law or local charter requirements, you are not required to obtain voter approval prior to 

issuance of revenue bonds.  
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Revenue bonds may, however, be subject to a reverse referendum. If the specified source(s) of revenue become 

inadequate, a default in payment of principal or interest may occur. Various types of pledges of revenue may be 

used to secure interest and principal payments on revenue bonds. The nature of these pledges may differ widely 

based on state law, the type of issuer, the type of revenue stream and other factors. 

 

Some revenue bonds, referred to as conduit revenue bonds, may be issued by a governmental issuer acting as 

conduit for the benefit of a private sector entity or a 50l(c)(3) organization (the obligor). Conduit revenue bonds 

commonly are issued for not-for-profit hospitals, educational institutions, single and multi-family housing, 

airports, industrial or economic development projects, and student loan programs, among other obligors. Principal 

and interest on conduit revenue bonds normally are paid exclusively from revenues pledged by the obligor.   

 

Unless otherwise specified under the terms of the bonds, you are not required to make payments of principal or 

interest if the obligor defaults.  

 

Tax Increment Financing.  “TIF” provides a means for municipalities, after the approval of a "redevelopment 

plan and project," to redevelop blighted, commercial/industrial or housing areas. IA Code Sections 15A, 403 and 

404 further describe; use of public funds to aid economic development projects, urban renewal and urban 

revitalization areas.  The municipality is authorized to issue tax increment bonds payable from, and secured by, 

incremental property tax revenues expected to be generated in the TIF project area. Incremental property tax 

revenues are derived from the increase in the current assessed/taxable of the real property within the TIF area over 

and above the certified initial base valuation for such project area. 

 

Before entering into an obligation related to TIF, necessary steps must be completed, include the project in the 

urban renewal plan for the municipality/county.  Public hearings are required to be held to adopt such plan 

amendments, only after the time of these hearings can the municipality/county enter into a TIF agreement 

 

Tax increment bonds may be secured by the full faith and credit of the municipality. The issuance of general 

obligation tax increment bonds is subject to a "reverse referendum," rather than a direct, referendum.  Tax 

increment revenues may also be treated as a "revenue source" and be pledged to the payment of the bonds, similar 

to Revenue Bonds described above. 

 

Risk Considerations 

 

Certain risks may arise in connection with your issuance of Municipal Bonds, including some or all of the 

following (generally, the obligor, rather than you, will bear these risks for conduit revenue bonds): 

 

Issuer Default Risk. You may be in default if the funds pledged to secure your bonds are not sufficient to pay 

debt service on the bonds when due.  The consequences of a default may be serious for you and, depending on 

applicable state law and the terms of the authorizing documents, the holders of the bonds, the trustee and any 

credit support provider may be able to exercise a range of available remedies against you.  For example, if the 

bonds are secured by a general obligation pledge, you may be ordered by a court to raise taxes.  Other budgetary 

adjustments also may be necessary to enable you to provide sufficient funds to pay debt service on the bonds.  
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If the bonds are revenue bonds or INJT Certificates, you may be required to take steps to increase the available 

revenues that are pledged as security for the bonds. A default may negatively impact your credit ratings and may 

effectively limit your ability to publicly offer bonds or other securities at market interest rate levels. Further, if 

you are unable to provide sufficient  funds to remedy the default, subject to applicable state law and the terms of 

the authorizing documents, you may find it necessary to consider available alternatives under state law, including 

(for some issuers) state-mandated receivership or bankruptcy. A default also may occur if you are unable to 

comply with covenants or other provisions agreed to in connection with the issuance of the bonds. 

 

This description is only a brief summary of issues relating to defaults and is not intended as legal advice. You 

should consult with your bond counsel for further information regarding defaults and remedies. 

 

Redemption Risk. Your ability to redeem the bonds prior to maturity may be limited, depending on the terms of 

any optional redemption provisions. In the event that interest rates decline, you may be unable to take advantage 

of the lower interest rates to reduce debt service. 

 

Refinancing Risk. If your financing plan contemplates refinancing some or all of the bonds at maturity (for 

example, if you have term maturities or if you choose a shorter final maturity than might otherwise be permitted 

under the applicable federal tax rules), market conditions or changes in law may limit or prevent you from 

refinancing those bonds when required.  Further, limitations in the federal tax rules on advance refunding of bonds 

(an advance refunding of bonds occurs when tax-exempt bonds are refunded more than 90 days prior to the date 

on which those bonds may be retired) may restrict your ability to refund the bonds to take advantage of lower 

interest rates. 

 

Reinvestment Risk. You may have proceeds of the bonds to invest prior to the time that you are able to spend 

those proceeds for the authorized purpose. Depending on market conditions, you may not be able to invest those 

proceeds at or near the rate of interest that you are paying on the bonds, which is referred to as "negative arbitrage." 

 

Tax Compliance Risk.  The issuance of tax-exempt bonds is subject to a number of requirements under the United 

States Internal Revenue Code, as enforced by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS). You must take certain steps and 

make certain representations prior to the issuance of tax-exempt bonds. You also must covenant to take certain 

additional actions after issuance of the tax-exempt bonds. A breach of your representations or your failure to 

comply with certain tax-related covenants may cause the interest on the bonds to become taxable retroactively to 

the date of issuance of the bonds, which may result in an increase in the interest rate that you pay on the bonds or 

the mandatory redemption of the bonds. The IRS also may audit you or your bonds, in some cases on a random 

basis and in other cases targeted to specific types of bond issues or tax concerns.  If the bonds are declared taxable, 

or if you are subject to audit, the market price of your bonds may be adversely affected.  Further, your ability to 

issue other tax-exempt bonds also may be limited. 

 

This description of tax compliance risks is not intended as legal advice and you should consult with your bond 

counsel regarding tax implications of issuing the bonds. 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 



ROBINS CITY COUNCIL 

RESOLUTION NO. 0326-5 

 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A THREE-YEAR TAX ABATEMENT FOR IMPROVEMENTS 

MADE TO PROPERTY LOCATED AT 3040 EAGLE VIEW COURT UNDER ORDINANCE NO. 

2303 (ROBINS URBAN REVITALIZATION AREA) 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Robins, Iowa, adopted Ordinance No. 2303, designating all real property within 

the corporate limits of the City as the Robins Urban Revitalization Area pursuant to Chapter 404 of the 

Code of Iowa; and 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 2303 and the corresponding Urban Revitalization Plan authorize the City 

Council to grant property tax abatement on eligible improvements made to real property within the 

designated revitalization area; and 

WHEREAS, the property located at 3040 Eagle View Court, Robins, Iowa, is situated within the Robins 

Urban Revitalization Area; and 

WHEREAS, the property owner has applied for a three-year property tax abatement on the improvements 

to said property in accordance with the provisions of Ordinance No. 2303 and the Urban Revitalization 

Plan; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Robins finds that the application is consistent with the 

requirements of the Urban Revitalization Plan and is in the best interests of the City and its residents. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROBINS, 

IOWA: 

1. That the application for a three-year property tax abatement on improvements at 3040 Eagle 

View Court, Robins, Iowa, is hereby approved pursuant to Ordinance No. 2303 and the Robins 

Urban Revitalization Plan. 

2. That the City Clerk is authorized and directed to file the necessary documentation with the Linn 

County Assessor and Auditor to effectuate this abatement in accordance with Chapter 404 of the 

Code of Iowa. 

3.  

Passed and approved this 16th of March, 2026. 

CITY OF ROBINS, IOWA 

___________________________________ 

Chuck Hinz, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 
Lisa Goodin, City Clerk/Treasurer 

 









































































 

ROBINS CITY COUNCIL 

RESOLUTION NO. 0326-6 

 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING UPDATES TO THE CITY OF ROBINS BUILDING PERMIT 

FEE TABLES TO CORRECT IDENTIFIED ERRORS 

WHEREAS, the City of Robins maintains Building, Electrical, Mechanical, and Plumbing Permit Fee 

Tables within its adopted building regulations; and 

WHEREAS, City staff have identified clerical and calculation errors within certain portions of the fee 

tables; and 

WHEREAS, the corrections are intended solely to clarify and accurately reflect the intended fee structure 

and calculations; and 

WHEREAS, the corrected fee tables are attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that adoption of the corrected fee tables will improve clarity, 

consistency, and administration of the City’s building permit fee schedules without substantively 

changing the fee structure previously adopted by the City. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Robins, Iowa, as follows: 

1. Approval of Corrections. The City Council hereby approves the corrected Building Permit Fee 

Tables as shown in Exhibit A, attached hereto. 

2. Purpose of Corrections. The corrections reflected in Exhibit A are intended to correct errors 

within the existing fee tables and to ensure accurate application of the City’s building permit fee 

schedule. 

3. Implementation. City staff are authorized and directed to utilize the corrected fee tables in the 

administration of building, electrical, mechanical, and plumbing permits. 

4. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval. 

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Robins, Iowa, this 16th day of March, 

2026. 

CITY OF ROBINS, IOWA 

 
Chuck Hinz, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

 
Lisa Goodin, City Clerk 



  
 
 

TABLE 3 A 

“BUILDING PERMIT and INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE” 

 

        FEES   ______ 

 TOTAL VALUATION RESIDENTIAL                COMMERCIAL____ 

 

$1.00 to $500.00   $30.00    ______$50.00_______ 

$501.00 to $1,000.00   $40.00___________________________$60.00_______ 

$1,001.00 to $1,500.00   $50.00    ______$70.00   ______ 

$1,501.00 to $2,000.00______________$60.00___________________________$80.00_______ 

$2,001.00 to $25,000.00   $60.00     $90.00 

     for the 1st $2,000.00 plus $9.00 RES or $10.25 COM 

     for each additional $1000.00, or fraction thereof,  

to and including $25,000.00 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

$25,001.00 to $50,000.00  $267.00     $325.75 

for the 1st $25,000.00 plus $7.00 RES or $9.50 COM  

for each additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and 

____________________________  including $50,000.00____________________________                          

 

$50,001.00 to $100,000.00  $442.00     $563.25 

for the 1st $50,000.00 plus $5.00 RES or $5.75 COM  

for each additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and  

including $100,000.00 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

$100,001.00 to $500,001.00  $692.00      $850.75 

for the 1st $100,000 plus $3.50 RES or $4.25 COM for 

each additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and  

_________________________________including $500,000.00.  ___________________ 

 

$500,001.00 to $1,000,000.00  $2092.00     $2550.75 

for the 1st $500,000, plus $3.50 RES or $4.00 COM 

for each additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof,  

_________________________________to and including $1,000,000.00____________________ 

 

$1,000,001.00 and up   $3842.00     $4550.75 

for 1st 1,000,000.00 plus $2.50 RES or $3.00 COM 

for each additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof 

                                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

 

 

 
TABLE 3A 

“BUILDING PERMIT and INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE” 

 

Other Building Permit Fees:    _____________________________ 

 

1. Base & Administrative Fee                   $25.00 

 

2. Foundation Only Permit prior to issuance of building permit but after Zoning 

approval is obtained, in addition to all other permit fees    $100.00 

 

      3.    Permanent Swimming Pool, Hot Tubs Accessory 

    One & Two Family Dwelling    ACTUAL VALUE 

 

4. Fence -       Residential   $ 30.00 

      Commercial  $ 40.00 

      Recording Fee(if needed)$10.00 

 

      5.    Retaining Wall (over 48” Height)-            One & Two Family Dwelling    $ 30.00 

       Commercial  $ 60.00 

      6. Handicap Ramp (as part of One & Two Family Dwelling)-  $ 15.00 

 

      7.     Commercial Signs               ACTUAL VALUE 

    

Other Fees 

 

     1.    Inspections outside of normal business hours of Mon-Fri 7:30-4:00 PM 

           (Minimum charge – 1 hour)       $125.00/hour 

 

3. Re-inspection of below code work or extra inspections   $50.00/hour 

       

4. Inspections for which no fee is specifically 

Indicated (Minimum charge – ½ hour)     $100.00/hour 

 

5. Site Plan review fee in addition to permit fee under the provisions of IBC 

Section 108.2.1 for buildings or structures other than One & Two Family 

Dwellings and buildings accessory thereto             $50.00 

 

6. Additional Site plan review required by changes, additions or revisions to 

       Approved plans (Minimum charge – 1 hour) (Eng and/or Inspector) $50.00/hour 

 

7.    Permit Renewal fee Valid Permit (One year renewal)               $50.00 

  Expired Permit Renewal 1& 2 Family Dwelling & Accessory Bldgs.   

           (One year renewal)       $50.00 

  Expired Permit Renewal all other buildings     $25 plus permit for 

          remainder of work 

 

7. Where work for which a permit is required by this code and is started,  

or proceeded, with prior to obtaining and paying for said permit, the  

fees shall be doubled.  This payment shall not relieve any persons  

from fully complying with the requirements of the code.         

         2 times fee 

 

8. Tents (Per Chapter 165.04.1.F)      $   15.00 

 



  
 

 

 
TABLE 3A 

“BUILDING PERMIT and INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE” 

 

9. COSESCO Permit One acre or less      $100.00 

     Additional acres $10.00/acre 

Re-inspection fee          $50.00 

Renewal Fee associate with Building Permit Expiration      $50.00 

10. Fee for appeal to the Board of Appeals          $50.00 

    

BUILDING DEMOLITION OR MOVING 

 

1. Single family or two-family residential buildings          $30.00 

2. Multiple family residential or commercial building    $60.00 

3. Industrial structures        $90.00 

 

DRIVEWAY, CULVERT, OR SIDEWALK 

 

1. Inspect culvert         $25.00 

2. Inspect driveway before surfacing (R.O.W.)     $25.00 

3. Sidewalk         $25.00 

4.   Each re-inspection for driveway, culvert or sidewalk           $30.00 
 

      

“VALUATION SCHEDULE” TABLE 3B 

 

DWELLINGS       PER SQUARE FOOT 

 

Main Floor                  $145.00 

Additional Living Space (on other floors)    $50.00 

 

ADD FOR: 

       

Basement-Finished        $25.00 

Basement-Unfinished        $10.00 

Open raised deck or stoop       $15.00 

Covered deck, stoop or patio       $25.00  

Attached garage         $30.00 

Covered & Enclosed deck Patio with Screen     $30.00 

Covered & Enclosed Deck Patio with windows     $30.00 

Covered & Enclosed porch with heating & cooling    $35.00 

Concrete Slabs* (open and concrete only i.e., patio, open parking slab)  $  5.00  

 

*Valuation is not to be used for any portion of a driveway slab that is consider means of access to and 

does not exceed the width of the garage frontage which is located on Private property.  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 
 

VALUATIONS FOR ACCESSORY BUILDINGS and REPAIRS    PER SQUARE FOOT 
 

Garage – Detached       $35.00  

Carports or Pole Building-Open     $20.00  

Shed         $15.00  

      Swimming Pools/ Hot Tubs/Spas         ACTUAL VALUE 

   

Re-roof- Overlay          $60.00 per 100 square feet 

Re-roof- Tear off & Replace       $80.00 per 100 square feet 

Re-roof- Tear off, Replace Sheeting & Shingles             $100.00 per 100 square feet 

Residing                          $100.00 per 100 square feet  

 

 

 

  OTHER LARGE REPAIRS      ACTUAL VALUE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

 

TABLE E1 

 
SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR ELECTRICAL PERMITS 

 

 
 

     BASE & ADMINISTRATIVE FEE     $25.00 

 In addition to the following fees 

 

NEW 1 OR 2 FAMILY DWELLINGS 

Fees for electrical permits in new one or two-family dwellings shall be based on the 

finished square feet of each dwelling unit as shown in the table below: 

  
 SQUARE FEET (sq. ft.)     PERMIT FEE 
  1-1,000 sq. ft.       $50.00  
      1,001-2,000 sq. ft.       $65.00 
      2,001-3,000 sq. ft.       $75.00 
      3,001-5,000 sq. ft.       $85.00 
      5,001-up       sq. ft.                 $105.00  
  

Additional fee applies for temporary service-See Below 

 
Dwelling Additions, Alterations & Modifications (including attached garage) 

Service change only (any size) $25.00 

Wiring without service $25.00 

Wiring including new service $45.00 

 

Detached Garages & Other Buildings Accessory to 1 & 2 Family Dwellings 
 

Wiring without a new service or sub-panel 

Wiring including a new service or sub-panel 

$25.00 

$30.00 

 

Other Permit Fees Related to 1 & 2 Family Dwelling 
 

Private swimming pool (in-ground or above ground) 

Temporary power service 

Minor wiring (single branch circuit, appliance or outlet 

$30.00 

$20.00 

$25.00 

 

NEW MULTIPLE-FAMILY DWELLINGS (3 or more) 

 
Fees for electrical permits in new multiple-family dwellings (3 or more) shall be based on the 

number of dwelling units at the rate per dwelling unit of:   $75.00 

 
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE PERMIT $100.00 Annual 

 
ALL OTHER OCCUPANCIES  

 Permit Fee based on the Total Valuation of the Electrical Work. 



  
 
 

 
 

TABLE El 

VALUATION 

ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE 

 

VALUATION 

 $1.00 - $500.00 

$501.00 - $1,000.00 

$1,001.00 - $1,500.00 

$1,501.00 - $2,000.00 

$2,001.00 - $25,000.00 

  PERMIT  FEE 

   $25.00 

   $35.00 

   $45.00 

   $55.00 

$55.00 for first $2000.00 and an additional $9.00 per 

$1000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including $25,000.00 

 

$25,001.00- $50,000.00  $262.00 for first $25,000.00, and an additional $7.00 per 

$1000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including $50,000.00 

 
$50,001.00- $100,000.00  $437.00 for first $50,000.00, and an additional $5.00 per 

$1000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including $100,000.00 
 

$100,001.00- $500,000.00  $687.00 for first $100,000.00, and an additional $4.00 per 

$1000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including $500,000.00 

 
$500,001.00-$1,000,000.00 $2287.00 for first $500,000.00, and an additional $3.50 

per $1000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including 

$1,000,000.00 
 

$1,000,001.00 and up  $4037.00 for first $1,000,000.00, and an additional $2.50 

per $1,000,000.00, or fraction thereof, 

 
OTHER FEES 

 
Additional Inspection Trip 

If an additional inspection trip is necessary because of failure of the pem1it holder to properly comply 

with provisions of the electrical code, an additional fee per trip shall be charged.    $30.00 

 

Partial Wiring/Special Inspection 

Minimum fee for requested inspection of partial wiring that would normally be included in a regular 

inspection is         $30.00 

 
Special inspection fee may be waived by Building Official if inspection is to assess fire damage. Permit 

Extension (Renewal 90 days)  25% of the permit fee 

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy  per Table 3A Building P e r m i t  and 

  Inspection Fee Schedule 



 

 

 

 

 
TABLE El 

FEES FOR ELECTRICAL PERMIT 
 

 

Minimum inspection fee for the issuance of a Temporary Certificate of Occupancy shall be                                     

$25.00 per building, 

 
Work before Permit 

Where work for which a permit is required by this Code is started prior to obtaining said 

permit, an investigation fee of $50.00 shall be charged, but the payment of this fee shall 

not relieve any person from fully complying with the requirements of this Code in the 

execution of the work, nor from any other fees or penalties prescribed by law or ordinance. 

 
Waiver of Fees 

No fee shall be waived, except for buildings owned and used exclusively by the City, 

provided no federal funding is utilized. Waiver of fees for any buildings not meeting 

these requirements shall require a resolution of the City Council. 

APPLICATION FILING FEES FOR BOARD OF APPEALS 

All Types of Uses or Structures: $50.00 

Successive Applications: $10.00 

 
Each section violation is considered a separate appeal.



 

 

TABLE M1 
 

Schedule of Fees for Mechanical Permits 

 
Base & Administrative Fee      $25.00 

 In addition to the following fees 

 

Furnace and Unit Heaters – through 100,000 BTU   $10.00 

             Over 100,000 BTU   $15.00 

 

Geothermal System 

 Residential (Horizontal Minor)     $100.00 

 Commercial (Horizontal)     $200.00 

 Commercial (Vertical Well)     $300.00 

 

Boiler – through 100,000 BTU      $15.00 

 100,001 - 500,000 BTU      $25.00 

 500,001 – 1,000,000 BTU     $35.00 

 1,000,001 – 1,750,000 BTU     $50.00 

 1,750,001 – or more      $80.00 

 

Hydronic piping systems (baseboard or in floor)    $10.00 

 

Compressor –Through 5 HP  (Residential installation)  $10.00 

           Through 5 HP (Commercial installation)  $15.00 

           Over 5 –15 HP (Residential or Commercial)  $25.00 

          15 HP – 30 HP  (Residential or Commercial)  $35.00 

          30 HP – 50 HP (Residential or Commercial)  $50.00 

         Over 50 HP  (Residential or Commercial)  $80.00 

 

Air Handlers – through 10, CFM     $10.00 

 Over 10,001 CFM      $15.00 

 

Exhaust Vent/Fan Systems  

   Includes all vent fans (dryer, range hood, etc.) & Fireplaces  $15.00 

 

Commercial hood exhaust (each)     $15.00 

 

Gas piping system   New or Addition   $5.00 

Gas piping Air Test  Per meter    $15.00 

 

Evaporative cooler, other than portable     $10.00 

Repair alteration or add to existing heat, cool, or refrigeration   $10.00 

Smoke & Fire Damper (each, excluding register dampers)  $5.00 

 

Additional Inspection Trip 

If an additional inspection trip is necessary because of failure of the permit holder to properly comply 

with provisions of the Mechanical Code, and an additional fee of $30.00 shall be charged. 

 

Partial Wiring 

Minimum fee for requested inspection of partial work that would be normally be included in a regular 

inspection is $30.00. 

 

Special Inspection 



 

 

The minimum fee for a special inspection shall be $30.00.  This fee may be waived by the Building 

Official if the inspection is to assess fire damage.   

 

Work Before Permit 

Where work for which a permit is required by this Code is started prior to obtaining said permit, an 

investigation fee of $50.00 shall be charged, but the payment of this fee shall not relieve any person 

from fully complying with the requirements of this Code in the execution of the work, nor from any 

other fees or penalties prescribed by law or ordinance. 

 

Waiver of Fees 

No fee shall be waived, except for buildings owned and used exclusively by the City, provided no 

federal funding is utilized.  Waiver of fees for any buildings not meeting these requirements shall 

require a resolution of the City Council. 

 

Board of Appeals Application Fees for hearing.   

 

All Types of Uses or Structures:  $50.00 

 Successive Applications:  $10.00 

 

Each section violation is considered a separate appeal. 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

TABLE P1 

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR PLUMBING PERMITS 

 
 

BASE & ADMINISTRATIVE FEE     $25.00 

 In addition to the following fees 

 

NEW 1 OR 2 FAMILY DWELLINGS 

Fees for plumbing permits in new one or two-family dwellings shall be based on the 

finished square feet of each dwelling unit as shown in the table below: 
 
 SQUARE FEET (sq. ft.)     PERMIT FEE 
  1-1,000 sq. ft.       $50.00  
      1,001-2,000 sq. ft.       $65.00 
      2,001-3,000 sq. ft.       $75.00 
      3,001-5,000 sq. ft.       $85.00 
      5,001-up       sq. ft.                 $105.00  
  

Dwelling Additions, Alterations & Modifications (including attached garage) Plumbing 

work (excluding gas piping)     $35.00 

 
Detached Garages & Other Buildings Accessory to 1 & 2 Family Dwellings 

Plumbing work (excluding gas piping)     $25.00 

 
Other Permit Fees Related to 1 & 2 Family Dwelling 

Gas piping only     $30.00 

Gas piping related to other permit above     $10.00 

 
ALL OTHER OCCUPANCIES  

  Permit Fee based on the Total Valuation of the Plumbing work. 

 

 

 

 

VALUATION 

PLUMBING PERMIT FEE 
 

VALUATION 

$1.00- $500.00 

$501.00- $1,000.00 

$1,001.00-$1,500.00 

$1,501.00- $2,000.00 

$2,001.00- $25,000.00 

  PERMIT FEE 

   $25.00 

   $35.00 

   $45.00 

   $55.00 

$55.00 for first $2000.00 and an additional $9.00 per 

$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including $25,000.00



 

 

$25,001.00- $50,000.00  $262.00 for first $25,000.00, and an additional 

$7.00 per $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and 

including $50,000.00 

 
$50,001.00-$100,000.00 $437.00 for first $50,000.00, and an additional 

$5.00 per $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and 

including $100,000.00 

 

$100,001.00-$500,000.00 $687.00 for first $100,000.00, and an additional 

$4.00 per $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and 

including $500,000.00 
 

$500,001.00-$1,000.000.00 $2287.00 for first $500,000.00, and an additional 

$3.50 per $1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and 

including $1,000,000.00 

 
$1,000,001.00 and up                           $4037.00 for first $1,000,000.00, and an   

       additional $2.50 per $1,000.00, or fraction thereof 

 

 

OTHER F E E S  

 
Additional Inspection Trip.  If an additional inspection trip is necessary because of failure 

of the permit holder to properly comply with provisions of the plumbing code, an additional 

fee per trip shall be charged.                                                           $30.00 

 
Partial Plumbing/Special Inspection 

Minimum fee for requested inspection of partial plumbing that would normally be 

included in a regular inspection is  $30.00. 

Special inspection fee may be waived by Building Official if inspection is to assess fire 

damage. 

 

Permit Extension (Renewal 90 days)                                                25% of the permit fee 

 
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy  per Table 3A Building Permit  

        and Inspection Fee Schedule 

 
Minimum inspection fee for the issuance of a 

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy shall be                              $25.00 per building. 

 
 

 

Work Before Permit 

Where work for which a permit is required by this Code is started prior to obtaining said 

permit, an investigation fee of $50.00 shall be charged, but the payment of this fee shall 

not relieve any person from fully complying with the requirements of this Code in the 

execution of the work, nor from any other fees or penalties prescribed by law or 
ordinance. 

 



 

 

Waiver of Fees 

No fee shall be waived, except for buildings owned and used exclusively by the 

City, provided no federal funding is utilized. Waiver of fees for any buildings not 

meeting these requirements shall require a resolution of the City Council. 

APPLICATION FILING FEES FOR BOARD OF APPEALS 

All Types of Uses or Structures:       $50.00 

Successive Applications: $10.00 

 
Each section violation is considered a separate appeal. 

 



ROBINS CITY COUNCIL 

RESOLUTION 0326-7 

 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PRELIMINARY AND FINAL PLATS FOR CRESTVIEW 

ACRES SIXTH ADDITION TO LINN COUNTY 

 

 

WHEREAS, A PRELIMINARY PLAT AND A FINAL PLAT OF CRESTVIEW ACRES SIXTH 

ADDITION TO LINN COUNTY, IOWA, containing three (3) lots, numbered Lot 1, Outlot A, and Outlot 

B, has been filed with the City Clerk, and after consideration, the same is found to be correct and in 

accordance with the provisions of the laws of the State of Iowa, and the ordinances of the City of Robins, 

Iowa, in relation to Plats and Additions to Cities, 

 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROBINS, IOWA, 

that said plats and dedication of said Crestview Acres Sixth Addition to Linn County, Iowa, be and the 

same is hereby acknowledged and approved on the part of the City of Robins, Iowa, and the Mayor and the 

City Clerk are hereby directed to certify this resolution of approval and affix the same to said plats as by 

law provided. 

 

Passed this 16th day of March AD, 2026. 

 

 

       

Chuck Hinz, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

      

Lisa Goodin, City Clerk/Treasurer 

 

 

STATE OF IOWA ) 

   ) SS 

LINN COUNTY ) 

 

We, Chuck Hinz, Mayor, and Lisa Goodin, City Clerk of the City of Robins, Iowa, do hereby certify that 

the above and foregoing resolution is a true and correct copy of the resolution passed by the City Council 

of the City of Robins, Iowa, on this 16th, day of March AD, 2026. 

 

 

       

Chuck Hinz, Mayor 

 

       

Lisa Goodin, City Clerk 









 

RESOLUTION NO. 0326-8 

A RESOLUTION SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING TO HEAR QUESTIONS AND 

CONCERNS RELATING TO AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE  

FISCAL YEAR 2026 BUDGET 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Robins is required under the Code of Iowa to amend its annual budget 

when changes in revenues or expenditures occur; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Robins has prepared Amendment No. 2 to the Fiscal Year 2026 Budget 

to reflect such changes; and 

WHEREAS, prior to adoption, the City Council must hold a public hearing to receive questions 

and concerns from residents and taxpayers relating to the proposed amendment. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Robins, Iowa, that: 

1. A Public Hearing shall be held before the Robins City Council at 6:00 p.m. on April 20, 

2026 at Robins City Hall, 265 South Second Avenue, Robins, Iowa, for the purpose of 

receiving questions and concerns relating to Amendment No. 2 to the Fiscal Year 2026 

Budget. 

2. The City Clerk is hereby directed to cause notice of said Public Hearing to be published 

in accordance with the requirements of the Code of Iowa. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 16th day of March, 2026. 

CITY OF ROBINS, IOWA 

 

______________________________ 

Chuck Hinz, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

______________________________ 

Lisa Goodin, City Clerk/Treasurer 

 



3/12/2026 3:48:47 PM Page 1 of 4

Budget Adjustment Register
Robins, IA Adjustment Detail

Packet: GLPKT00218 - FY2026 BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 2

Adjustment Number Budget Code Adjustment DateDescription

Budget 2025-2026 3/10/2026BA0000001 Amend Culture & Rec - Robins Landing Park Escrow

Summary Description:

Account Number Account Name AfterAdjustment Description AdjustmentBefore
121-430-6730-000 Amend Culture & Rec - Robins Landing Park Esc… 142,700.00PURCHASE PARK LAND-R LAND… 142,700.000.00

July: 11,891.67

August: 11,891.67

September: 11,891.67

October: 11,891.67

November: 11,891.67

December: 11,891.67

January: 11,891.67

February: 11,891.67

March: 11,891.67

April: 11,891.67

May: 11,891.67

June: 11,891.63

Adjustment Number Budget Code Adjustment DateDescription

Budget 2025-2026 3/10/2026BA0000002 Amend General Gov't - Legal Fees

Summary Description:

Account Number Account Name AfterAdjustment Description AdjustmentBefore
001-640-6411-000 Amend General Gov't - Legal Fees 87,600.00LEGAL FEES - P&A 60,000.0027,600.00

July: 5,000.00

August: 5,000.00

September: 5,000.00

October: 5,000.00

November: 5,000.00

December: 5,000.00

January: 5,000.00

February: 5,000.00

March: 5,000.00

April: 5,000.00

May: 5,000.00

June: 5,000.00

Adjustment Number Budget Code Adjustment DateDescription

Budget 2025-2026 3/10/2026BA0000003 Amend Capital Projects - Indian Creek Sewer

Summary Description:

Account Number Account Name AfterAdjustment Description AdjustmentBefore
301-750-6800-000 Amend Capital Projects - Indian Creek Sewer 730,000.00INDIAN CREEK SEWER PROJECT 152,000.00578,000.00

July: 12,666.67

August: 12,666.67

September: 12,666.67

October: 12,666.67

November: 12,666.67

December: 12,666.67

January: 12,666.67

February: 12,666.67

March: 12,666.67

April: 12,666.67

May: 12,666.67

June: 12,666.63

Adjustment Number Budget Code Adjustment DateDescription

Budget 2025-2026 3/10/2026BA0000004 Amend Comm. & Econ. Devlopemnt - P&Z

Summary Description:

Account Number Account Name AfterAdjustment Description AdjustmentBefore
001-540-6010-000 Amend Comm. & Econ. Devlopemnt - P&Z 82,800.00SALARIES - FULL TIME - P&Z 46,000.0036,800.00

July: 3,833.33

August: 3,833.33

September: 3,833.33

October: 3,833.33

November: 3,833.33

December: 3,833.33

January: 3,833.33

February: 3,833.33

March: 3,833.33

April: 3,833.33

May: 3,833.33

June: 3,833.37

001-540-6099-000 Amend Comm. & Econ. Devlopemnt - P&Z 3,000.00MEETING FEES - P&Z/BOA 1,500.001,500.00

July: 125.00

August: 125.00

September: 125.00

October: 125.00

November: 125.00

December: 125.00

January: 125.00

February: 125.00

March: 125.00

April: 125.00

May: 125.00

June: 125.00

001-540-6507-000 Amend Comm. & Econ. Devlopemnt - P&Z 1,000.00OPERATING SUPPLIES - P&Z 1,000.000.00

July: 83.33

August: 83.33

September: 83.33

October: 83.33

November: 83.33

December: 83.33

January: 83.33

February: 83.33

March: 83.33

April: 83.33

May: 83.33

June: 83.37

112-540-6132-000 Amend Comm. & Econ. Devlopemnt - P&Z 1,500.00HEALTH INSURANCE-P&Z/BUIL… 1,500.000.00

July: 125.00

August: 125.00

September: 125.00

October: 125.00

November: 125.00

December: 125.00

January: 125.00

February: 125.00

March: 125.00

April: 125.00

May: 125.00

June: 125.00

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209d88a0e5-9359-2948-f3e7-075860f179ef
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200be47505-ef68-d2c0-187b-e5e7a651a03b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20eaaa71e0-eb52-0e0d-2869-8ee4a0664681
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ece45576-7d68-9557-eff2-7bc7b939f9f8
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a0ea6a52-d92a-ea16-0e35-e371b00f2a6e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2092992e24-24d1-e87d-34f1-660fd18fc2c5
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201168c3a1-4756-2af5-acc0-5abe587c06f2


Budget Adjustment Register Packet: GLPKT00218 - FY2026 BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 2

3/12/2026 3:48:47 PM Page 2 of 4



Budget Adjustment Register Packet: GLPKT00218 - FY2026 BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 2

3/12/2026 3:48:47 PM Page 3 of 4

AfterAccountBudget Account DescriptionBudget Description

Budget Code Summary
AdjustmentBefore

82,800.00SALARIES - FULL TIME - P&Z001-540-6010-0002025-2026 Budget 2025-2026 46,000.0036,800.00

3,000.00MEETING FEES - P&Z/BOA001-540-6099-000 1,500.001,500.00

1,000.00OPERATING SUPPLIES - P&Z001-540-6507-000 1,000.000.00

87,600.00LEGAL FEES - P&A001-640-6411-000 60,000.0027,600.00

1,500.00HEALTH INSURANCE-P&Z/BUILDING112-540-6132-000 1,500.000.00

142,700.00PURCHASE PARK LAND-R LANDING121-430-6730-000 142,700.000.00

730,000.00INDIAN CREEK SEWER PROJECT301-750-6800-000 152,000.00578,000.00

2025-2026  Total: 643,900.00 1,048,600.00404,700.00

  Grand Total: 643,900.00 1,048,600.00404,700.00

https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ece45576-7d68-9557-eff2-7bc7b939f9f8
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a0ea6a52-d92a-ea16-0e35-e371b00f2a6e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2092992e24-24d1-e87d-34f1-660fd18fc2c5
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200be47505-ef68-d2c0-187b-e5e7a651a03b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201168c3a1-4756-2af5-acc0-5abe587c06f2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209d88a0e5-9359-2948-f3e7-075860f179ef
https://incode.tylerhost.net/robinsia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20eaaa71e0-eb52-0e0d-2869-8ee4a0664681
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AfterFund

Fund Summary
AdjustmentBefore

Budget Code:2025-2026 - Budget 2025-2026 Fiscal: 2025-2026

174,400.00001 108,500.0065,900.00

1,500.00112 1,500.000.00

142,700.00121 142,700.000.00

730,000.00301 152,000.00578,000.00

Budget Code 2025-2026  Total: 643,900.00 1,048,600.00404,700.00

Grand Total: 643,900.00 1,048,600.00404,700.00



ROBINS PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION 

RESOLUTION NO. 2026-1 

A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO DEVELOPER’S 

AGREEMENT 2022-3 (ROBINS LANDING FIRST ADDITION) 

WHEREAS, the Robins Planning and Zoning Commission is authorized to review and make 

recommendations to the Robins City Council on matters related to zoning, land use, and development 

within the City of Robins; and 

WHEREAS, the Planning and Zoning Commission has reviewed Amendment No. 3 to Developer’s 

Agreement 2022-3, between the City of Robins, Iowa and Robins Landing First Addition, LLC, relating 

to the Robins Landing development; and 

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 3 proposes to allow a reduction in the required side yard setback within the 

R-3 zoning district from ten (10) feet to seven (7) feet for lots within the Robins Landing project limits, as 

described therein, in order to accommodate typical home designs and promote the sale and construction of 

new homes; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed setback modification applies only to R-3 zoned lots within the Robins Landing 

project limits and does not alter side yard setback requirements for other zoning districts or properties 

outside of the project area; and 

WHEREAS, the Planning and Zoning Commission finds that Amendment No. 3 to Developer’s 

Agreement 2022-3 is consistent with the City of Robins Comprehensive Plan and supports orderly 

residential development within the City. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Robins Planning and Zoning Commission that 

Amendment No. 3 to Developer’s Agreement 2022-3 is hereby recommended for approval by the 

Robins City Council. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Robins Planning and Zoning Commission this 11th day of February, 

2026. 

ROBINS PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION 

 
Timothy M. O'Hara, Chairperson 

  

ATTEST: 

  

 
Lisa Goodin, City Clerk/Treasurer 

 



E-mail message received 2/11/2026 from CJ MCDonald, Planning & Zoning Commission member 

Dear Lisa, 

 

During the Planning and Zoning Commission meeting on Wednesday, February 11, the members 

reviewed Resolution No. 2026-1 regarding proposed zoning regulation changes at Robins Landing First 

Addition. 

 

While the commission determined that a setback variance from 10 to 7 feet would not significantly 

impact these specific lots, concerns were raised regarding the precedent this change would set for a 

substantial number of properties and the broader implications for community setback standards. 

Consequently, the commission chose to let the motion to approve die. 

 

We recognize that the City Council has the purview to evaluate the history, financial impact, and broader 

implications of providing neighborhood exceptions to existing codes. We appreciate your consideration 

of this information and wish you the best in your final decision. 

 

Thanks,  

 

CJ McDonald 

 






